

Ú

SLP(C)No. 13208 OF 1998

ITEM No.304

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13208/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/1992 in CO 10443/92
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.I.FED.OF MOTOR V.D.T.E.OFF.ASSOCN.&ORS Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and vacation of the order)

Date : 27/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H N Salve, S.G.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, adv.
Mr. S W A Qadri, adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. adv.
Mr. H K Puri, adv.
Mr. S K Puri, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, adv.
Mr. H S Sandhu, adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, adv.
Mr. S K Agnihotri, adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, adv.

...2/-

2.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, adv.

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar, adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Not taken up.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master