

ö=

W.P(C)No. 13029 OF 1985

ITEM No.27 & 67

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For further orders )

With

W.P.(C)No.939/96 : IN RE: DELHI TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT  
SLP(C)No. 13208/1998 - With appln. for c/d in filing SLP  
WP(C)No.440/1999  
SLP(C)No.....CC 6990-6991/2000 - With appln. for c/d in refiling SLP  
WP(C)No.227/2001 - With appln. for peprmission to place addl. docts.  
I.A.No.179 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For Directions  
I.A.No.180 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For Directions of NCT of Delhi  
I.A.No.181 in WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment & directions on  
behalf of Indian Foundation & Transport Research & Training  
I.A.No.182 IN WP(C)No.13029/85 - For impleadment of State of Haryana  
I.A.No.183 IN IA.No.151 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - for directions on@@  
CCC  
behalf of State of Haryana  
I.A.No.184 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment/directions on  
behalf of Delhi Inter-State Truck Operators Association  
I.A.No.185 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment & directions  
I.A.No.187 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment/directions on  
behalf of All India Motor Transport Congress  
I.A.Nos.188-189 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment/directions  
on behalf of Delhi Traffic Police  
I.A.No.190 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - for c/d of NCT of Delhi  
I.A.No.192 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For directions on behalf of CNG  
Bus Operators Association  
I.A.Nos.194-195 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For directions and  
impleadment on behalf of Ishwar Nagar (East) Resident's Association  
I.A.No.201 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For directions filed by A.C.  
WITH  
I.A.No.199 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For impleadment & directions on  
behalf of All India Transporters Welfare Assoiation  
WITH  
I.A.No.197 IN WP(C)No.13029/1985 - For Impleadment  
In the matter of - M/s Yamaha Motors (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Date : 16/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(AC)  
Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.(AC)

For Petitioner (s) In person (NP)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. (AC)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. VP. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. DS. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. JP. Dhanda, Adv.

Applicant in Person in IA.184 (JS. Chadha)

Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

Mr. RK. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. BR. Kapur, Adv.

Mr. CS. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.

Mr. PP. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For All India

Transporters Welfare:

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. RC. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For TELCO

Mr. Percy Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. RN. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Sund, Adv.

Mr. LK. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. SB. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. SR. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Arviand Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. GL. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant Sharma, Adv.Gen, Haryana  
Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupte, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. VG. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. KK. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. BB. Singh, Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. DM. Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. HK. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Narain, Adv.  
Mr. GK. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. JP. Dhanda, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Ajay K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Swaroop Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Har Preet Singh Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For State of Manipur: Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. VN. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. KN. Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. RN. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. Swarup, Adv.

Mr. VG. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The case is adjourned to 17.1.2003.

Delhi Police will file affidavit stating about the compliance of the order in respect of the passing of the trucks through Delhi in terms of the order dated 6th December, 2001.

F.D.R. be re-invested as before.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)@@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AA

AAAAAAAAAAAA