

\216\$  
W.P(C)No. 13029 OF 1985

ITEM No.301

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 179 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

With

I.A. No. 203 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985 (for directions on behalf of  
Transport Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

I.A. Nos. 210-211 in I.A. No. 151 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985  
(for directions and impleadment on behalf of Mr. Ran Singh)

I.A. No. 197 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985  
(for impleadment)

I.A. No. 213 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985  
(for directions and revocation of order dated 15.7.2002 filed by  
Govt. of NCT of Delhi)  
in the matter of: PWD, Govt. of NCT of Delhi regarding peripheral  
expressway for Delhi.

I.A. No. 182 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985 (for impleadment on behalf of  
State of Haryana)

I.A. No. 183 in I.A. No. 151 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985 (for direction on  
behalf of State of Haryana)

I.A. Nos. 188-189 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985 (for directions/impleadment  
on behalf of Delhi Traffic Police)

IA No. 225 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985  
(for direction regarding seven critically polluted cities)

IA 226 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985  
(for direction regarding implementation of 10 high capacity buses  
to augment its public transportation)

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Amicus CuriaeMr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (AC)(NP)  
Mr. U U Lalit, Adv. (AC).  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)  
in WP 13029In person.(NP)

For Applicant(s)  
IA 179,225,226Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (AC)(NP)  
Mr. U U Lalit, Adv. (AC)  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

IA 188-189,Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
203, 213Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

IA 182, 183Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. J P Dhanda, Adv.(NP)

IA 210-211Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.  
Mr. M S Dahiya, Adv.

IA 197Mr. P Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
MoEF.Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv(NP)

M/o Surface Tpt.Mr. P P Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/o PetroleumMr. C V Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B K Prasad, Adv.

NCT DelhiMr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

CPCBMr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

DTCMs. A Subhashini, Adv.

NCR Planning Bd.Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

IGLMr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

BPCLMr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S C Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

Tata Motors Ltd.Mr. Percy Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms Meghna Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

IOC & IBPMr. H K Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S K Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

HPCLMr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kapur, Adv.

SIAM & Ashok LeylandMr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

MCDMr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv. (NP)

DDAMr. V B Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

National Highways  
AuthorityMr. V B Joshi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. G K Bansal, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

State of ManipurMr. K H Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of UP  
Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

State of Maharashtra  
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

State of AP  
Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.  
Ms. O S G Prasuna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the prayer made in the letter circulated by the counsel for the National Highway Authority, four weeks' time is granted for filing a reply.

To come up after summer vacation before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Sabharwal, Pasayat and Kania, JJ.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER