

W.P(C)No. 13029 OF 1985  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.236 IN I.A.No.229 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No.13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee )  
( With Office Report dated 18.8.2004 )

Date : 26/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL ( IN CHAMBER )

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tomar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Applicant-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present. I.A.No.236 is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master