

V

W.P(C)No. 13029 OF 1985  
ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.222 In  
Writ Petition(Civil) No.13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For continuation of office of Mr. Bhure Lal, Chariman, EPCA)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition wase called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Sidharth Choudhary,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appears and accepts

notice on behalf of the Union of India.

List on 03.09.2004.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master