

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 108 OF 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

SURENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though vehicular pollution question is being examined in W.P.(C)

No.13029/1985 (M.C.Mehta Vs. UOI), but learned counsel submits that issuance of

notification to the auto industry for setting up of Vehicle Dismantling Units and fixing

guidelines for the said purpose is the main issue on which this petition has been filed

and that aspect is not the subject matter of the aforesaid writ petition. On this is limited

question, issue notice and list the petition along with W.P.(C) No.13029/1985.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master