

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2005 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay of order/letter dated 26.8.2005)

Date: 16/09/2005 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Savle, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)/applicant (s):

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

For I.G.L.:

Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this application along with CNG matters.

Sarita

(Pushaplata Bhardwaj)

Court Master