

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.227 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Mr. Jitender Khurana arising out of
Contempt Petition (C) No.259/2000)

I.A.No.229 in W.P.(C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions arising out of Contempt Petition (C) No.01/2002 filed
by in-person)

I.A.No.230 in W.P.(C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions arising out of Contempt Petition (C) No.413 of 2003)

I.A.No.253 in W.P.(C) No.13029 of 1985

(For impleadment)

I.A.No.254 in W.P.(C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions)

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

For Applicant(s):

IA 227: Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jai Kishor, Adv.

IA 229: Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv. In-person

IA 230: Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

IA 253-254: Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question in this matter is about putting up of hoardings despite the repeated orders of this Court, dated 20th November, 1997 reported in 1997 (8) S.C.C. 770, 10th December, 1997 reported in 1998 (1) S.C.C. 363, order dated 31st October, 2001, in I.A. No.59 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985. Though the application is directed against the Railway Administration, it would be appropriate to issue notice to M.C.D., N.D.M.C., D.D.A. and Delhi Police since we are told that despite these orders, the hoardings on the roadside are frequently being put.

On behalf of the Delhi Police, Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, learned advocate, accepts notice.

Railway Administration is permitted to file additional affidavit placing on record the up-to-date position within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice in I.A. Nos.227 and 229. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master