

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.182 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment on behalf of State of Haryana)

(For further directions)

W I T H

I.A.Nos.183 & 238 in I.A.No.151 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

(For direction on behalf of State of Haryana and c/delay)

I.A.Nos.188-189 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions/impleadment on behalf of Delhi Traffic Police)

I.A.No.197 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

(For impleadment on behalf of M.S. Yamaha Motors (India))

I.A.No.213 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions and revocation of order dated 15.7.2002 filed by
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi)

IN THE MATTER OF: P.W.D., Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi regarding peripheral expressway for
Delhi)

I.A.No.243 in Writ Petition (C) No.13029 of 1985

(For directions on behalf of State of U.P.)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (AC)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. (AC) (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (AC)

1

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)/

Applicants:

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

-UP:

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

TELCO:

Mr. Percy Ghandy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

-Haryana:

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

-M.C.D.:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Narain, Adv.

Min.of Sur. & Tpt.:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Min.of PWD:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Delhi Police:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dept.of Tans.:

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-SIAM:

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

for S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

CPCB:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

DTC:

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

NCRPB:

Mrs. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

-I.G.L.:

Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

2

for Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. BVB. Das, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The status report dated 10th July, 2006 has been filed by the Department

of Road Transport and Highways, Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and

Highways, Government of India. In para 2(A)(ii) relating to the Western

Peripheral Express Highway, it is stated that land acquisition is targeted for

completion by 31st May, 2006 provided funds are released subject to Utilization

Certificate being provided by Government of Haryana. It is stated by learned

counsel for the Government of India as also the State of Haryana that the land

acquisition proceedings have been completed and now, on issue of Utilization

Certificate by the Government of Haryana, funds will be released by the

Government of India.

List in November, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar