

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.179 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions by A.C.)

[Regarding parking policy]

Date: 04/08/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

In-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

For Delhi Police:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Deptt. of Transport

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

and P.W.D.:

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Percy Ghandy,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the E.P.C.A. Report No.25 (August, 2006) shall be sent to the municipal authorities, namely, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, N.D.M.C. and Delhi Development Authority with the direction to file response within four weeks of the receipt of the Report. N.C.T. of Delhi and Delhi Police shall also file their response within the same period.

The matter is adjourned for five weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar