

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3050/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2004 in WP No. 34314/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. ATCHUTHANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Advocate letter dt. 29.8.2006)(with O/R dt. 13.12.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of The name of respondent No.6 be deleted from the array
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER