

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No._____ in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2007 This appln.was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) In person

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Applicant(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice to the Union of India as well as to the NCT of Delhi.

Three weeks time is granted for filing their response.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)