

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.266 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions on behalf of Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.247 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. for directions on behalf of IGL)

WITH

I.A.NO.248 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. for exemption from filing O/T)

WITH

I.A.NO.249 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. for directions on behalf of IGL)

WITH

I.A.NO.250 & 251 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. for stay)

I.A.NO.262 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. @ E.P.C.A. Report No.30 March, 2007 regarding CNG Safety Progress and Action Taken Report)

I.A.NO.263 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. @ E.P.C.A. Report No.31 March, 2007 regarding urgent need to Augment and Restructure the Delhi Bus Transport System)

I.A.NO.264 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. @ E.P.C.A. Report No.21 March, 2007 regarding Controlling Pollution from the growing number of the Diesel Cars in Delhi)

I.A.NO.265 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Appln. @ E.P.C.A. Report No.33 March, 2007 regarding Report on Intercity Public Transport needs)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Pet.& NGR Board Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Ms. Rajni Singh, Ads.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

IA 266 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Ad.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

3

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. I Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IA 266 Mr. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

For HSIDC Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.266

On oral prayer, Natural Gas Regulatory Board is impleaded as respondent

The Board shall file its response within a period of three weeks regarding the supply and transportation of natural gas/piped natural gas.

The petitioner is permitted to make application before the Natural Gas
4

Regulatory Board within a period of five days.

I.A.NO.247, IA 248, IA 249, IA 250 & IA 251

List after three weeks.

I.A.NO.262,IA 263, IA 264 & IA 265

Four weeks time is granted to file response to the report filed by EPCA.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER