

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2 7 5 - 2 7 7 / 2 0 0 8 In
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 1 3 0 2 9 O F 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, directions and stay)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner- In- Per son(N. P .)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Manmeet Arora,Adv.
Ms. K avita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d,Adv.

Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Kh an,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.
Mr. P r aveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon mention, the matter is taken on board.

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

List the matter on 2 8. 0 3 . 2 0 0 8 .

I.A. No.2 4 5 / 2 0 0 5 shall also be listed along with this
matter.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master