

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.275-277 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln.for impleadment, direction and raising of objection on behalf of Pioneer Publicity Corp n. Pvt.Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.No.245 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for directions on behalf of Govt.of NCT of Delhi)

I.A.No.272 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Applns.for directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

I.A.No.274 in W.P.(C)No.13209/1985
(Appln.(s) for placing on record status report for seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

I.A.Nos.266,247,248,249,250 & 251 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

AND
W.P.(C)NO.664/2007

AND
I.A.Nos.240,241 and 246 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for impleadment & directions and c/delay on behalf of Anusuchit Jati Bus Operators Union (Regd.)

AND
I.A.NO.283 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(For passing appropriate direction)

AND
I.A.NOS.280-282 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(For intervention, direction, stay and for raising objections)

Date: 28/03/2008 This petition/applns. was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (NP).

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s) in
I.A.No.266

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG
Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Ms.Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Vismai Rao, Adv.

I.A.Nos.266,247,248, Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
249,250,251 Mrs.Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.
Ms.T.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms.Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Mr.Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms.Sonia Nigam, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Ms.Sheel Sethi, Adv.

Mr.R.Nanavaty, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Neeta Gokhale, Av.
Mr.S.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.A.P.S.Gawat, Adv.

I.A.No.283 Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s.Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankit Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.245 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985:

This Court on 5.4.2002 has passed an order regarding the conversion of Diesel City Fleet into CNG Fleet. Thereafter the applicants prepared a scheme and requisite funds were made

available and we are told that a sum of Rs.2,05,33,164.15 ps. paid as subsidy is lying with the

Registry of this Court as a subsidy deposited by the applicant. The applicant now seeks return

of the amount from the Registry. The Registry is directed to return the said amount on proper

application and identification of the applicant.

I.A.is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C)No.664/2007:

Post along with the Bhurelal Committee matters on 2 May, 2008.

nd

I.A.Nos.240,241 and 246:

Adjourned.

I.A.Nos.275-277 & I.A.Nos.280-282 & 283 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985 :

Let these matters come along with the connected matters on 11.4.2008.

As regards Delhi Metro Rail Corpn. and Railways status quo as on today shall be maintained till then and no demolitions shall be carried out till then.

EPCA and M.C.D. are permitted to file their replies if any, before 11.4.2008.
I.A.No.272 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/10985
I.A.No.274 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/10985 &
I.A.Nos.266,247,248,249,250 & 251 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/10985:

List next Friday i.e. on 4.4.2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master