

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain ,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari ,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand ,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta ,Adv.

..2/-

.2.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan ,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain ,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap singh, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be reinvested for the
further period of two years from the date of maturity.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar