

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.275-277 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for impleadment, direction and raising of objection on behalf of Pioneer Publicity Corporation.  
Pvt.Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.Nos.280-282 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(for intervention, direction, stay and for raising objection on behalf of Deepak Sethi & M/s.Shalimar Advertiser)

I.A.NO.283 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For direction on behalf of Indian Outdoor Advertising Agency)

I.A.No.229 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Appln.for direction arising out C.P.No.01/2002)

I.A.No.227 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Applns.for directions arising out of C.P.No.259/00)

I.A.No.230 in W.P.(C)No.13209/1985

(Appln.(s) for directions arising out of C.P.No.413/03)

2

I.A.Nos.253-254 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Appln.for impleadment & directions )

I.A.No.269 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(for directions on b/o.M.C.D.)

WITH

I.A.No.273 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(for intervention/direction on b/o.Ms.Taranjeet Kaur Sapra)

WITH

I.A.Nos.277A, 278 &amp; 279 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(for directions, impleadment & interim stay on b/o.D.M.R.C.)

AND I.A.Nos.284 to 287 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985  
(for impleadment/directions and raising objections on behalf of Sai Associates)

I.A.Nos.288 to 289 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985  
(For impleadment/directions & raising objections on behalf of Anant Arts)

85 etc.

W.P.(C)No.13029/19

Date: 25/04/2008 This petition/applns. was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
3

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-In-Person (NP).

For Respondent(s)/  
applicant(s)

Mr.B.Dutta, ASG  
Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.S.TOmar, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manmeet Arora, Adv.  
Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

4

I.A.Nos.277 A to 279 Mr.Tarun Johri, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Gupta, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Mr.V.B.Joshi, Adv.  
Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Mohd.Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

I.A.No.275 Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr.Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Ms.Swati Rathore, Adv.

W.P.(C)No.13029/1985 etc.

I.A.Nos.281-283 Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.P.Singh, Adv.

I.A.No.283 Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr.Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

I.A.Nos.284 to 286 & Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
287 to 289 Mr.Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr.Anup Sinha, Adv.

I.A.Nos.275-277 Ms.Sheil Sethi, Adv.

I.A.No.275-277 Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

5

For M/s.Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Ratna Kaul, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Dr.Monika Gosain, Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Subramoniam Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

These matters relate to erection of hoardings in MCD, NDMC and NCT of Delhi area. It is submitted by some of the advertising agencies that they were not heard before the Bhure Lal Committee and learned ASG for Indian Railways and DMRC also state that they have entered into contracts with various agencies as regards setting up of hoardings in the city and the earlier order passed by this Court has led to a situation where the Indian Railways and DMRC have to cancel their contracts which was already entered into between the parties.

tc. W.P.(C)No.13029/1985 e

6

Having regard to these facts, the interim stay granted by this Court is extended for a period of another two weeks. Meanwhile, the Bhure Lal Committee may hear the Indian Railways, DMRC and also the applicants before this Court. Learned counsel appearing for the applicants should give details/indicate the persons who intend to appear before the Bhure Lal Committee to the Registry and the Registry will supply such list to Bhure Lal Committee. Meanwhile, there shall not be any new contracts or renewal of contracts or fresh hoardings, contrary to the report given/policy adopted by the Bhure Lal Committee.

List on 16.5.2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

7

