

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 272 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

IA 274 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for placing on record status report for seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

IA 266,247,248,249,250 &amp; 251 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for direction and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

IA No.275-277 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions/stay &amp; raising objections on behalf of M/s. Pioneer Publicity Corpn. Pvt. Ltd.)

AND

IA No.280-282 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For intervention, direction, stay and for raising objections on behalf of Deepak Sethi &amp; M/s. Shalimar Advertiser)

WITH

IA 283 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions on behalf of Indian Outdoor Advertising Agency)

WITH

IA 229 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For direction arising out of C.P.No.01/2002)

WITH

IA 227 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For direction arising out of C.P.No.259/2000)

WITH

IA 230 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions arising out of C.P.No.413/2003)

WITH

IA 253-254 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For impleadment &amp; directions)

WITH

IA 268 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

2

(Appln.for intervention on b/o.Adwel Advertising Services)

WITH I.A.No.269 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(for directions on b/o.M.C.D.)

WITH

IA 273 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For intervention/direction on B/O Ms. Taranjeet Kaur Sapra)

WITH

IA Nos.277A, 278 &amp; 279 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions, impleadment and interim stay on B/O D.M.R.C.)

IA 284 to 286 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For impleadment/direction and raising objections on behalf of Sai Associates)

IA 287 to 289 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For impleadment/direction and raising objections on behalf of Anant Arts)

IA 182 In W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Haryana)

(For further directions)

WITH

IA 183 &amp; 238 in I.A.151 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions on behalf of State of Haryana and c/delay)

WITH

IA 188-189 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions/impleadment on behalf of Delhi Traffic Police)

WITH

IA 197 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For impleadment on behalf of M.S. Yamaha Motors(India)

WITH

IA 213 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions and revocation of Order dated 15.7.2002 filed by Govt. of N.C.T. Of Delhi)

WITH

in the MATTER OF : P.W.D., GOVT. OF N.C.T.

DELHI REGARDING PERIPHERAL EXPRESSWAY FOR DELHI

WITH

IA 243 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For directions on behalf of State of U.P.)

W.P.(C) NO.108/2005

SLP(C) .....2008 (CC1526/2008)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH

IA 292 in I.A.NO.266 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For direction on behalf of GAIL)

3

AND

IA 294 in I.A.NO.272 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(For rectification of Court's Order dt. 4.4.2008)

AND SLP(C)NO.13208/1998

(with prayer for interim relief and appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

I.A.NO.D.47421 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

Date: 18/07/2008 These Applns./Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(N.P.)

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.(A.C.) (N.P.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,petitioner-In-Person

SLP(C) 13208/98 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s):

IA 272, 274,294

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

I.A.266,272,274,292

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

I.A.275-277

Mr. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of U.P.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

4

Mr. Bhaat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For NCRPB

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

IA 272, 274

Mr. Ajit Pudussery ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

IA 266,247-251

etc.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Nalima Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babar, Adv.  
Ms. T. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

I.A.275-76

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Faizy Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Rathore, Adv.

I.A.266 & 274

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

I.A.266

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

5

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

For Tata Steel

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

IA 275-77 Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

I.A.275-77 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

IA 280-82 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

I.A.277-,78-79 Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

State of Manipur M/s. K. Nobin Singh, David Rao,  
6

Tarun Jamwal, S. Biswajit Meitei,  
Vijay Prakash, Advs.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

I.A.268/07 Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Adv.  
Mr. Ezaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindr Bana, Adv.

Mr. P. Narsimhan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

M/s. H.K. Puri, S.K. Puri,  
V.M. Chauhan, Priya Poni, Advs.

Mr. H.K. Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

7

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List I.A.Nos. 275-277 & 280-282 in W.P.(C)

No.13029/85 be listed on 13.8.2008.

Rest of the matters are adjourned.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER