

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 272 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

IA 294 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for rectification/correction of Court's Order dt. 4.4.2008 on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

IA 274 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for placing on record status report for seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

IA 295 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for directions on behalf of I.G.L)

WITH

IA 292 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for direction on behalf of GAIL (INDIA) LTD.

IA 266 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for directions on behalf of M/s. Haryana City Distributor Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.247 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for directions on B/O I.G.L. & Natural Gas Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.248 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for exemption from O.T. on B/O I.G.L.& Natural Gas Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.249 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for directions on B/O I.G.L.)

I.A.NO.250 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for stay on B/O I.G.L.)

I.A.NO. 251 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for say of "NOC" ON B/O I.G.L.)

WITH

I.A.NO.306 in W.P.(C) NO. 13029 OF 1985

(Appln. for directions on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.NO.307 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(For modification of Court's Order dated 13.8.2008 and extention of time)

2

Date: 26/09/2008 These Applns./Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.C. Mehta,petitioner-In-Person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s):

IA 272, 274,294

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

I.A.266,272,274,292

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For NCRPB

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IA 272,274,294

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

IA 266,247-251

etc.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nalima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

3

Ms. Uttara Babar, Adv.
Ms. T. Gupta, Adv.

IA 247 etc.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

I.A.266

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Tata Steel

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

IA 248 & 250

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.NO.307 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the Gas Authority of India Ltd.

(GAIL) has stated that pursuant to this Court's Order dated 13.8.2008, steps have been taken for implementation of the project at Gurgaon and a project schedule has been submitted to this effect and work may be completed in the 1 st week of December, 2008 and the other works are also in progress in accordance with the schedule. This is acceptable to the 1st Respondent - Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd. It is stated that the work may be completed by the 1st week of December, 2008.

As regards, second respondent-Adani Energy Ltd., it is submitted by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel that the project schedule suggested is not acceptable to them and they want to file heir objections.

Post on 20.10.2008 at 2.00 p.m.

4

I.A.NOS.251,274 294,295 AND 306 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/85

Post on 20.10.2008 at 2.00 p.m.

Rest of the I.As. are adjourned.

I.A.NO.270 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/85

Taken on board.

Post on 20.10.2008 at 2.00 p.m.

Rest of the I.As. are adjourned.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER