

ITEM NOS.302+303

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.250-251 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Appln.for stay of NOC on b/o.of I.G.L.)

Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A.No.270 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for direction)

WITH
I.A.NO.274 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(appln.for placing on record status report for seeking directions on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.No.294 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for rectification/correction of court's order dt.4.4.20087 on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.No.295 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Applns.for directions on b/o.I.G.L.)

WITH
I.A.No.306 in W.P.(C)No.13209/1985
(Appln.(s) for directions on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

2

WITH
I.A.No.307 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985
(Appln.for modification of court's order dt.13.8.08/extension of time)

AND
I.A.No.308 in I.A.266 in W.P.(C)no.13029/1985
(For modification of court's order dt.4.4.08)

AND WITH
I.A.No.309 in I.A.266 in W.P.(C)no.13029/1985
(For directions)

Date: 20/10/2008 This petition/applns. was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)
Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.G.E.Vahanvati,Sol.Genl.of India
applicant(s) Mr.Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
 Mr.K.Vijayan, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

3

Mr.M.P.S.TOmar, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

I.A.Nos.250-51 Mr.K.K.Rai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.S.K.Pandey, Adv.
 Ms.Neela Gokhale, Adv.
 Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

I.A.Nos.250,274,294, Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
306,292 Mr.Vikram S.Nankani, Adv.
 Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.

I.A.Nos.250-251.308 Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
& 309 Mrs.Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Ms.Uttara Babbar, Adv.
 Mr.Sugam Seth, Adv.
 Mr.Peeyush Kaushik, Adv.

I.A.Nos.295&251 Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mrs.Neela Gokhale, Adv.
 Mr.Sushant Kr.Malik, Adv.
 Mrs.Anuradha Bindra,Adv.

Mrs.Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Kr.Singh, Adv.

4

Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Pinky Behra, Adv.
Mr.Somnath, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.250-251, 270, 274, 294, 306, 307:

Issue notice.

I.A.Nos.308& 309:

Issue notice. Let a response be filed within 10 days.

I.A.No.295:

Issue notice to NOIDA, M/s.Adani and the State of U.P.

5

(G.V.Ramana) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master