

ITEM NO.301 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.275-277 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(On behalf of M/s. Pioneer Publicity Corpn. Pvt. Ltd.)

AND

I.A.No.280-282 & 305 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For intervention, direction, stay and for raising objections, for raising further objections on

behalf of Deppak Sethi & M/s. Shalimar Advertiser)

WITH

I.A.No.283 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on behalf of Indian Outdoor Advertising Agency)

WITH

I.A.No.229 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For direction arising out of C.P.No.01/2002)

WITH

I.A.No.227 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions arising out of C.P.No.259/2000)

WITH

I.A.No.230 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions arising out of C.P.No.413/2003)

WITH

I.A.No.253-254 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment & directions)

WITH

I.A.No.268 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(On behalf of M/s. Adwel Advertising Services)

WITH

I.A.No.269 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on B/O M.C.D.)

2

WITH

I.A.No.273 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For intervention/directions on B/O Ms. Taranjeet Kaur Sapra)

WITH

I.A.No.277A, 278 & 279 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions, impleadment & interim stay on B/O D.M.R.C.)

WITH

I.A.No.284 TO 286 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment/directions and raising objections on behalf of Sai Associates)

WITH

I.A.No.287 TO 289 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment/directions and raising objections on behalf of Anant Arts)

WITH

I.A.No.298 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on B/O Delhi Advertisers Asson.(Regd.)

WITH

I.A.No.299-301 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. on behalf of M/s. Delhi Waste Management, Impleadment, Stay and Raising objections)

WITH

I.A.No.302-304 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment, stay and raising objections on behalf of Raminder Singh)

WITH

I.A.No.310 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of M/s. Matoo & Waste Holding Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: 12/12/2008 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

3

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

Applicant-in-person

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandok, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

IA 283

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

IA 277A to 279

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

IA 275-277

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

I.A.275-77

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Aswani Kumar, Adv.

4

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

IA 253-254

Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

I.A.284-286,287-89

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

I.A.NO.310

Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

IA 310 For Intervenor

Mr. S.K. Manik Tala, Adv.
Mr. Jeemon Raju K., Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

5

Adjourned to 30.1.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

6

ITEM NO.302 & 303 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.250 & 251 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

(With appln. for stay of 'NOC on B/O I.G.L.)

W I T H

I.A.No.270 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for Directions)

W I T H

I.A.No.274 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for placing on record status report for seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.292 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For direction on behalf of GAIL(India) Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.272 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for placing on record, seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.294 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Aookb, fir rectification/correction of Court'[s Order dt. 4.4.2008 on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.295 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for Directions on B/O I.G.L.)

W I T H

I.A.No.306 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for directions on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

7

W I T H

I.A.No.307 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dt. 13.8.2008/extension of time)

W I T H

I.A.No.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of M/s. Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.308 in I.A. 266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dt. 4.4.08)

W I T H

I.A.No.309 in I.A.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for direction)

W I T H

I.A.No.247 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of IGL & Natural Gas Ltd.)

W I T H

I.A.No.248 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for exemption from filing O/T on B/O I.G.L.)

W I T H

I.A.No.249 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of IGL)

W I T H

I.A.No.296 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for direction on behalf of Petroleum and Natual Gas Regulatory Board)

W I T H

I.A.No.297 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for impleadment on behalf of Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board)

W I T H

I.A.No.312 in I.A.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For extention of time)

A N D

I.A.No.313 in I.A.No.306 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

Date: 12/12/2008 These applications were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)
Applicant-in-person

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)
I.A.No.272 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

IA 250-51 Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

IA 250-251 etc. Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Neela Gokhle, Adv.

IA 250-51 Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

IA 266,270,272,274,307
& 312 Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

IA 270 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

9

IA 270 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Min. of Environment Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

I.A.296,297 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

M/s. Hemantika Wahi, Pinky Behra,
K. Enatoli Sema, Somnath, Mamta Tusir, Adv.

I.A.NO.270 Mr. K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

I.A.NO.270 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For D.T.C. Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

IA 295,250-251, Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.
247,249,295 Mr. Sushant K. Malik, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Jad, Adv.

10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 16.12.2008.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master