

ITEM NO.MM-G

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.250 &amp; 251 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of 'NOC on B/O I.G.L.)

WITH

I.A.No.270 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for Directions)

WITH

I.A.No.274 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for placing on record status report for seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.No.292 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For direction on behalf of GAIL(India) Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.No.272 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for placing on record, seeking directions on behalf of Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.No.294 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Aookb, fir rectification/correction of Court'[s Order dt. 4.4.2008 on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.No.295 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for Directions on B/O I.G.L.)

WITH

I.A.No.306 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for directions on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH

I.A.No.307 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dt. 13.8.2008/extension of time)

WITH

I.A.No.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of M/s. Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd.)

2

WITH

I.A.No.308 in I.A. 266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for modification of Court's Order dt. 4.4.08)

WITH

I.A.No.309 in I.A.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for direction)

WITH I.A.No.247 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of IGL &amp; Natural Gas Ltd.)

WITH I.A.No.248 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for exemption from filing O/T on B/O I.G.L. )

WITH I.A.No.249 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of IGL)

WITH I.A.No.296 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for direction on behalf of Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board)

WITH I.A.No.297 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(Appln. for impleadment on behalf of Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board)

WITH

I.A.No.312 in I.A.266 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For extention of time)

AND

I.A.No.313 in I.A.No.306 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on B/O Adani Energy Ltd.)

Date: 16/12/2008 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/  
Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

3

ORDER

List on 9.1.2009. No forest matter be posted.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)