

ITEM NOS.301&302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.250-251 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(Appln.for stay of "NOC" on b/o.I.G.L.)

Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A.NO.270 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions)

WITH
I.A.NO.274 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for placing on record status report for seeking directions on b/o. Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.292 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o.GAIL (India) Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.272 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for placing on record, seeking directions on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.294 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for rectification/correction of court's order dt.4.4.2008 on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.295 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o.I.G.L.)

WITH
I.A.NO.306 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.313 IN I.A.NO.306 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. on b/o.I.G.L.)

WITH
I.A.NO.307 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for modification of court's order dt.13.8.2008/extension of time)

WITH
I.A.NO.266 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o.M/s.Haryana City Distributor Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.308 IN I.A.NO.266 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for modification of court's order dt.4.4.2008)

WITH
I.A.NO.309 IN I.A. 266 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions)

AND
I.A.NO.312 IN IA 266 W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for extension of time)

WITH
I.A.NO.247 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o.IGL & Natural Gas Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.248 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for exemption from O.T. on b/o.IGL Gas Ltd.)

WITH
I.A.NO.249 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for directions on b/o. IGL)

WITH
I.A.NO.296 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for direction on b/o.Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board)

WITH
I.A.NO.297 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for impleadment on b/o.Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board)

I.A.Nos.182-183, 188-189, 197, 213, 238 & 243 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for impleadment and directions and c/delay reg. Western Peripheral Expressway and Eastern Peripheral Expressway)

WITH
I.A.NO.311 IN W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985
(Appln. for intervention/directions on b/o.Tikka Ram)

AND W.P.(C)NO.108/2005

Date: 09/01/2009 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)
Mr.Siddarth Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

Applicant-in-person

4

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.Geroge, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr.Sushant K.Malik, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr.A.P.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms.Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv .
Ms.Anisha Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Ms.Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

5

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Pinky Behra, Adv.
Mr.Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Jena, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mohd.Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr.V.B.Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr.Tikka Ram, in person

M/s.PSN & Co., Advs.

6

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, advocate is appointed as co-amicus.

I.A.Nos.182-183 etc.etc. (in re: Status Report):

Taken on board.

List on 30.1.2009.

I.A.Nos.182-183, 188-189, 197, 213, 238 & 243 (Eastern & Western
Peripheral Expressways)

List on 30.1.2009.

Let the States of Haryana and U.P. file their response, if any, in the meanwhile.

In re: M/s. Adani Energy Ltd.

Learned Solicitor General appearing for G.A.I.L. submitted that for the
supply of gas to Gurgaon & Faridabad (Haryana), the activity by M/s.Adani group is
ready and GAIL is prepared to supply the gas as per the order of this Court on 4.4.2008
and as per the said order further action will be taken in this regard. It is clarified that

7

this is only an interim measure and subject to further orders to be passed by this Court.

In re: M/s.Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd.

As far as supply of gas to M/s.H.C.G.D.Ltd., some more preliminary work had to be completed. As soon as the work is

8

over, steps be taken in terms of order dated 4.4.2008 to supply the gas. It may be clarified that this is only an interim measure and subject to further orders to be passed by this Court.

I.A.No.309:

Reply, if any, be filed by GAIL within four weeks.

I.A.No.274:

List on 30.1.2009.

EPCA Report of October, 2008:

Taken on board.

Issue notice to U.O.I.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

All other I.A.s on board today are adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

9

ITEM NO.MM-G

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.____ in I.A.Nos.1980-81/2008 in WP(C) No.202/1995

T.N.GODAVARMAN THIRUMALPAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s)

For Applicant(s)/ Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Respondent(s) for M/s.A.P.& J. Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post along with similar matters.
10

(G.V.Ramana) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master

11

ITEM NO.MM-H COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2469 in WP(C) No.202/1995

T.N.GODAVARMAN THIRUMALPAD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s)

For Applicant(s)/ Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 30.1.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

13

ITEM NO.MM-I

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2419-2420 in WP(C) No.202/1995

T.N.GODAVARMAN THIRUMALPAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s)

For Applicant(s)/ Mr.P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with connected matters.

14

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

15

ITEM NO.MM-J

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.8133/2003

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.Nos.8134/2003 & 8135/2003

Date: 09/01/2009 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s)

For Applicant(s)/ Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List with forest matters after two weeks.
16

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

17

ITEM NO.MM-K

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2439 in I.A.No.1413 etc. in WP(C) No.202/1995

T.N.GODAVARMAN THIRUMALPAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s)

For Applicant(s)/ Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India.
Respondent(s) (Mentioned by)
 Mr.Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, two weeks time is granted for filing the
counter affidavit.

18

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master