

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.182-183 & 238 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment and directions and c/delay on behalf of State of Haryana)

WITH

I.A.Nos.188-189 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Appln. for impleadment and directions on behalf of Delhi Traffic Police)

WITH

I.A.No.197 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Appln. for impleadment on b/o.of Yamaha Motors (India)

AND

I.A.No.213 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(For directions on b/o.of P.W.D., Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

AND

I.A.No.243 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

(Appln. for directions)

AND

I.A.No.311 in W.P.(C)No.13029/1985

2

(Appln.for intervention/direction on b/o.of Tikka Ram)

Date: 06/02/2009 This petition/applns. was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)
Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Miss Vanita, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.

State of UP

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

3

Mr.Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sapan B.Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kr.Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.182-183 & 238:

Monitoring Committee to file its further status report within a period of eight
weeks indicating the latest position.

List on 20.3.2009.

Rest of the matters:

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master