

(

1

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.274 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for placing on record Status Report for seeking directions on b/o.Adani Energy Ltd.)

WITH I.A.No.306 & 313 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(Appln.for direction on behalf of Adni Energy Ltd. & appln. for exemption from O.T.)

AND I.A.No.247 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For direction on behalf of IGL)

AND I.A.No.251 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For directions on behalf of IGL)

AND I.A.No.270 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For directions on behalf of Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas)

AND I.A.No.295 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For directions on behalf of IGL)

AND I.A.Nos.182-183 & 238 in W.P.(C)NO.13029/1985

(For impleadment and directions and c/delay on behalf of State of Haryana)

Date: 17/04/2009 This petition/applns. was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

2

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Bindra, Adv.

Ms.Neela Gokhale, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Anisha Ranjan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.Saran, ASG

Mr.Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.(NP)

Mr.B.B.SIngh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.R.S.Jena, Adv.(NP)

Mr.T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Pinky, Adv.

Ms.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.

3

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master