

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Letter Dated 25.11.2009 of the Chairman, EPCA in I.A.No.316 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985 seeking grant of
another three weeks to submit its report

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)
Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.Siddharth Choudhury, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Ron Bastian, Adv.
For Mrs.Anl Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms.Sheil Sethi,Adv.

Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Patra, Adv.
Mr.Vyom Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing the Report of
EPCA.

List on 29.01.2010.

2

I.A.No.318:

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that a
Scheme is proposed to control the traffic in Delhi through
remote sensing.

Copy of the I.A. be furnished to C.E.C. as also
to EPCA. List on 29.01.2010.

Court Master

Court Master