

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.182-183 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment and direction on behalf of State of Haryana))

Date: 05/02/2010 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr.Ron Bastian, Adv.
Ms.Saima Bakshi, Adv.
for Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr.S.R.SIngh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kr.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the project work of the Eastern
Peripheral Express Way has not yet been completed. The Chief
Secretary, State of Uttar Pradesh and the Secretary, Ministry of
Surface Transport are directed to hold discussion with Mr.Bhure Lal,

Chairman, E.P.C.A. and to give a report to this Court within three weeks.

Meanwhile, the Haryana Government may also file its response.

List on 26.02.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

3

ITEM NO.MM-F COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.272-77 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 These applications were mentioned hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)
Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For the petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Miss Anuja Chopra, Adv.
for Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.02.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

4

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

ITEM NO.MM-G

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.182-83 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
(Mentioned by)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.02.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master