

ITEM NO.302 & 305

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 316 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Impleadment on behalf of Pragatisheel Auto Rikshaw Drivers Union)
WITH

I.A. NO.319/2010 IN I.A.NO.316 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(Impleadment/direction on behalf of Bhagirathi Dharmarth Trust)

Date: 19/02/2010 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

2

For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

For Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.3.2010.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master