

ITEM NO.302 & 305

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 316 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment on behalf of Pragatisheel auto Rikshaw Drivers Union)

AND

I.A.No.319 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Bhagirathi Dharmarth Trust)

AND

I.A.No.320 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Nyaya Bhoomi)

AND

I.A.No.318 in WP(C) No.13029/1985

(For directions on behalf of GNCTL Deptt. Of Transport)

WITH

I.A.NO.D39743 IN W.P.(C) NO.13029/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of transport operators and labour welfare association)

Date: 07/05/2010 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Jagjit Chhabra, Adv. (A.C.)

For the petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)/
Respondent(s) M/s. S.W.A. Qadri, M.P.S. Tomar,
Ron Bastian, A. Deb Kumar, Minnatullah,

2

Vimala Sinha, Jyoti Kr. Mishra,
S.N. Terdal, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
Mr. Sammar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For Impleadment Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi R. Sinha, AD.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Government of the National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCT) has approached this Court for release of funds collected through the penalties imposed on the diesel buses.

The EPCA is directed to file the Post Assessment Report and the Requirement Report so that further action may be taken.

Regarding the modernization of transport system, the EPCA to file concrete suggestions and its revised Report.

List in July, 2010.

3

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar