

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.316 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF : PARGATISHEEL AUTO RICKSHAW DRIVERS UNION

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Bindu Saxena, adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. Minnat Ullah, adv.  
Ms. Sapna Bakshi, adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunit Puskarna, adv.  
Dr. Monika gusain, adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(J.P. Sharma)

Court Master Court Master