

\202B
ITEM NO.301 to 305 COURT NO.6 SECTION PIL
(and Mentioning matters)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 340 in IA Nos. 275-277 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13029 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification of Court's order dated 25.04.2008)

WITH
IA Nos. 3406-3408 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
(With appln. for direction, impleadment and exemption from filing OT)
IA Nos. 2952-2953 in IA 1349 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
(With appln. for vacating stay and exemption from filing OT)
IA Nos. 170-175 in WP (C) No. 460 of 2004
with IA No. 1000 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
(With appln. for directions and impleadment)

WITH
IA 3480/2012 in IAs 2904-2905/2010 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IAs 3481-3482/2012 in IA 566/2002 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IA 3467/2012 in IAs 2904-2905/2010 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IA 3468/2012 in IAs 2906-2907/2010 in WP(C) 202/1995
IA 3471/2012 in IAs 3454-3455/2012 with
IAs 3450-3451/2012 in IAs 2077-2078 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

(ON MENTIONING)

WITH
CA No. 3622/2000
WP (C) No. 180 of 2011
SLP (C) Nos. 729-730/2011 (tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629/2009)
IA No. 3470/2012 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
IA No. 3398/2012 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

(ON MENTIONING)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Counsel for the parties

Amicus Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (NP)

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Choudhary, Adv.

IA 3480 Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

IA 3406-08 Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Singh, Adv.

UOI Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

IA 170-175 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

IA 340 Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
UOI Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

IA 340 Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IA 340 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

IA 340 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

IA 340 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

IA 2953 Mr. S.K. Kataria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Gopal Kumar Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

WP 460/04 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

IA 170-175 Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of MP Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Petitioner in-person (NP)

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

CA 3622 Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.

WC 180 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

IA 3470 Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG

...4/-

: 4 :

SC 729-730 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

IA 3398 Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 3480/2012 in IAs 2904-2905/2010 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IAs 3481-3482/2012 in IA 566/2002 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IA 3467/2012 in IAs 2904-2905/2010 in WP(C) No. 202/1995
IA 3468/2012 in IAs 2906-2907/2010 in WP(C) 202/1995
IA 3471/2012 in IAs 3454-3455/2012 with
IAs 3450-3451/2012 in IAs 2077-2078 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
(ON MENTIONING)

Put up these IAs on September 18, 2012 at 3.00 p.m.

IA 340 in IAs 275-277 in WP (C) No. 13029/1985

(HOARDING)

Put up IA Nos. 321-322 along with IA No. 340, which is presently before us, and all other connected applications for final disposal on November 23, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

In the meanwhile, the Railways are permitted to renew its contract, on existing terms, upto November 30, 2012.

IAs 3406-3408/2012 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

IAs 2952-2953/2010 in IA 1349 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

(MINING IN JABALPUR)

Put up on September 21, 2012, as third case, along with the report of CEC and other connected cases being IA No. 1349/2005 in IA Nos. 1246-1247/2004, IA Nos. 1378-1380/2005 in IA Nos. 1246-1247/2004, IA Nos. 1446-1447 in IA No. 1349/2005, IA No. 1502/2006 in IA Nos. 1378-1380/2005, IA Nos. 2299-2300/2008 along with IA Nos. 1246-1247/2004, IA Nos. 2652-2653/2009 in IA No. 1349/2005,

...5/-

: 5 :

IA Nos. 2866-2867/2010 in IA No. 2652/2009, IA Nos. 2954-2956/2010, and IA No. 3462/2010 in IA Nos. 1378-1380.

Copy of IA Nos. 3406-3408 and IA Nos. 2952-2953 be supplied

to the amicus by the applicants.

IAs 170-175/2007 in WP(C) No. 460/2004
along with IA No. 1000/2003 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

(BUFFER ZONE)

Put up on September 21, 2012, as first case, along with other connected cases, viz. IA Nos. 982 - 984/03, 1026-1028/04, 1123-1124/04, 1210-1211/04, 1197-1199/04 in IA 1000/2003, IA Nos. 1250-1251/2004 and IA No. 1992/2007, IA No. 1512/2006 in IA No. 1000/2003, IA No. 2580/2009, IA No. 2669 in IA No. 2580/2009, IA No. 1412/2005 in IA No. 887/2003, IA Nos. 176-178/2007 in WP(C) No. 460/2004, SLP (C) No...CC 6594 of 2007, SLP (C) Nos. 9241 and 14575 of 2007.

CA No. 3622/2000
WP (C) No. 180 of 2011
SLP (C) Nos. 729-730/2011 (tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629/2009)
IA No. 3470/2012 in WP (C) No. 202/1995
IA No. 3398/2012 in WP (C) No. 202/1995

(ON MENTIONING)

Put up after the disposal of IA Nos. 170-175/2007 in WP(C) No. 460/2004 and other connected matters.

IA No.____ of 2012 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 562 of 2009, along with the reports of the CEC and other connected cases, may be listed as second case on September 21, 2012.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|