

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 340 in IA Nos. 275-277 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13029 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification of Court's order dated 25.04.2008)

WITH
IA Nos. 275-277 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions, stay, raising objections on behalf of
M/s. Pioneer Publicity Corporation Pvt. Ltd.)
IA Nos. 321 and 322 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions on behalf of MCD)
IA Nos. 341-342 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for impleadment, directions on behalf of Ashok Sharma
Associates Pvt. Ltd.)
IA No. 343 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for impleadment on behalf of Sistema Shyam Teleservices
Ltd.)
IA Nos. 280-282 and 305 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for intervention, direction, stay, raising objections on
behalf of Deepak Sethi & M/s. Shalimar Advertisers)
IA No. 267 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for intervention on behalf of Indian Outdoor Advertisers
Society)
IA No. 283 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions on behalf of Indian Outdoor Advertising
Agency)
IA No. 229 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions arising out of CP No. 01/2002)
IA No. 227 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions arising out of CP No. 259/2000)
IA No. 230 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions arising out of CP No. 413/2003)
IA Nos. 253-254 & 315 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for impleadment and directions on behalf of Commissioner
(Retd.) K.V. Singh)
IA No. 255 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions on behalf of MCD)
IA No. 268 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. on behalf of M/s. Adwel Advertising Services)
IA No. 269 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions on behalf of MCD)
IA No. 273 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for intervention/directions on behalf of M/s/ Taranjeet Kaur
Sapra)
IA No. 277-A, 278 and 279 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for directions, impleadment and interim stay on behalf of
DMRC)
IA No. 317 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for modification of court's order dated 25.4.2009 on
behalf of DMRC)
IA No. 258 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for intervention on behalf of Peasants Welfare Asscn. and
Sudhir Aggarwal)
IA Nos. 284-286 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985
(With appln. for impleadment/directions and raising objections on
behalf of Sai Associates)
IA Nos. 287-289 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. for impleadment/directions and raising objections on behalf of Anant Arts)

IA No. 298 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. for directions on behalf of Delhi Advertisers Assn.)

IA Nos. 299-301 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. on behalf of M/s. Delhi Waste Management, impleadment, stay and raising objections)

IA Nos. 302-304 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. for impleadment, stay and raising objections on behalf of Raminder Singh)

IA No. 310 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. for impleadment on behalf of M/s. Matoo & Waste Holding Pvt. Ltd.)

IA Nos. 325-327 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

(With appln. for impleadment, permission to file objections to the EPCA Report and stay)

AND

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 51 of 2009

Date: 01/02/2013 These Applications and the writ petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Counsel for the parties

Amicus Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Suman, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.

Mr. Junaid Akhtar, Adv.

for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IAs 341-342 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Subramomium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Pioneer Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.

IA 340 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Adity Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Petitioner in-person (NP)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdan, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Aswani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 340 in IA Nos. 275-277 in WP(C) No. 13029/1985

Till further orders, the Railways is permitted to renew its
contract, on existing terms, upto February 28, 2013.

The remaining IAs are not taken up.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|