

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA Nos. 347 and 348 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and modification of order dated 28./09/1997
on behalf of Hindon River Mills Limited)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURIDNER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta
In-Person(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Maneesh Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sursh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Kamath, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Dept. of Tpt. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications be referred to the Bhure Lal Committee which shall respond within
a period of four weeks.

| List the matter thereafter along with the Report of the Bhure Lal Committee. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |