

Ú  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 116 OF 2013

ARVIND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report )

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for Intervention may be taken up along with main  
petition.

(Neeta)  
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
COURT MASTER