

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 116 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ARVIND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Savita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv
Mr Navfa Nalin, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is awaited.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.4 through the ld. Counsel, Mr Vijay Panjwani. Copy has been served on the other side.

List again on 11.11.2013.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj