

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 337 and 338 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Hindon River Mills Limited)  
WITH IA NO. 344 in WP(C) NO.1 3029 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURIDNER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (AC)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta  
In-Person

For Applicant (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
In IA 337 & 338 Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

In IA 344 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.  
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
For CPCB

For State of Haryana Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.  
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For NHAI Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T,.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pretak Khanna, Adv.  
For M/s. M.V. Kini \* Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these applications on 25th November, 2013.  
Let notice be issued to B.S. Constructions applications on 25th November, 2013.  
Reply be filed by 20th November, 2013 by the newly added applicant.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER