

Ø

ITEM NO.302 & 303

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 337 and 338 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Hindon River Mills Limited)
WITH IA NO. 344 in WP(C) NO.1 3029 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

IA NOS. 347-348 in WP(C) NO. 13029/1985

(For impleadment and modification of court's order dated 28/09/1999)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURIDNER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (AC)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta
In-Person

For Applicant (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
In IA 337 & 338 Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

In IA 344 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

In IA 347-348 Mr. RajeshSrivasta, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ragghvendra Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
For CPCB

For State of Haryana Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.

Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For NHAI

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pretak Khanna, Adv.
For M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 344 & 337 & 338

This matter be listed on 13th January, 2014.

Additional affidavit/pleadings may be completed in the meanwhile.

Response, if any, by the Monitoring Committee also be filed in the meanwhile.

IA Nos. 347-348

Copies of the Report No. 38 received from Dr. Bhure Lal Committee maybe
furnished to the learned counsel for the parties.

List on 13th January, 2014.

National Capital Territory of Delhi may file its response in the meanwhile.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]
| | COURT MASTER