

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 351 in IA Nos. 275-277  
in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions regarding grant of award of new advertisement contract)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Amicus Curiae Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Applicant (s)  
in IA 351

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

In IA 275-277 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Swega Agarwal, Adv.

For M/s. Kini & Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in IA Nos. 275-277 states that since the contract of the applicant has already expired with the Ministry of Railways on 31st January, 2013, the applicant does not want to press these applications any

| further.

| The applications are dismissed as not pressed.

| IA NO. 351 shall be treated as an interlocutory application in Writ Petition  
| (C) No.13029 of 1985.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER