

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 347 & 348 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and modification of Court's order dated 28.09.1999)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

AMICUS CURIAE Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) In-Person(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Union of India Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue fresh notice to the National Capital Territory of Delhi to file a reply  
| to the interlocutory application returnable in four weeks.  
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER