

à&

ITEM NO.318 & MM1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 344 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13029 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
IA NOS.337-338 IN WP(C) NO 13029 OF 1985
[Impleadment and directions on behalf of Hindon River Mills Ltd.]

IA NO. 345 in 264 in WP(C) NO.13029 of 1985
[Directions submitted by Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)]

ITEM NO. MM1
IA Nos. 249, 250, 266,270, 272, 274, 346 in WP(C) NO.13029 of 1985

Date:10/02/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

AMICUS CURIAE Mr. Harish N. salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Applicant (s)
in IA 344 & 345

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Hindon River Mills

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Maneesh Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Adv.,
Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For NHAI

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Jain, Adv.
For M/s. Kini & Associates, Advs.

in IA Nos. 249 etc.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M/s. KMP Expressway

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.
 Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
 Ms. Vijaya Laxmi, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Genl.
 Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Chaudhry, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

For SIAM/RR 18 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

 Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The EPCA Report (February, 2014) on priority measures to reduce air pollution and protect public health in the Delhi and NCR will be treated as a fresh Interlocutory Application.
Issue notice in this application to the Union of India, States of Delhi, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan.
Responses, if any, may be filed by the aforesaid respondents within a period of three weeks from today. This matter be listed along with Writ Petition (C) No. 116 of 2013 and IA NO. 340 on 10th March, 2014.
The Monitoring Committee will file a reply in IA Nos. 337 and 338.
Registry will ensure that copies of record of proceedings, applications and affidavits and other documents filed henceforth are served on the learned Amicus Curiae.
ITEM NO. MM1
List these applications on 10rd March 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER