

>
ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 235-236 OF 2014

HARYANA STATE IND. & INF. DEV. CORPN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KMP EXPRESSWAYS LTD Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay and directions)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List these matters on 10th March, 2014 along with IA NO. 344 in WP(C) NO. 13029 |
| of 1985. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER