

ITEM NO.315

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.344, 345, 355, 361 IN
I.A. NOS. 337-338 AND 362 IN
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) . for directions)

Date : 16/01/2015 These applications were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Amicus Curie

Mr. Harish N. Salve Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

For the Parties :

Mr. M.C. Mehta, In-person (Not Present)

Haryana State &
HSSIIDC

Mr. Ranjit Kmar, SG
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Shukladas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 344/2014

In re : Construction of Western and Eastern
Peripheral Expressway

List the I.A. on 30th January, 2015.

I.A. 345/2014

EPCA response to the affidavit of the Ministry

of the Environment and Forests and Climate Change is taken on record.

Response, if any, by the Union of India may be filed within four weeks' time from today.

List this application on 27th March, 2014.

I.A. 361 in I.A. No.337-338

Reply, if any, may be filed within six weeks' time from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar