

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.Nos.344,355 and 362 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
13029/1985

No(s).

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2015 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.Sidhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr.Anil Grover, Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.

Ms.Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Natasha Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(NP)

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.01.31
12:42:33 IST
Reason:

2

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Ms.Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.
Mr.Akhil Sibal,Adv.
Mr.Jatin Mongia, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.
For M/s.M.V.Kini & Associates, Advs.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, we adjourn this matter.

In the meanwhile, the State of Haryana will ensure that appropriate steps would be taken to award the contract for the project to the new concessionaire within two months' time from today. The new concessionaire shall commence the work within a month's time thereafter.

For no reason, we would extend the time limit that we have fixed today.

Our order will not come in the way of the previous concessionaire to agitate his claims or that of the State of Haryana or H.S.I.D.C. before the arbitrator who has already seized of the matter.

All questions are left open to be agitated before the Arbitrator.

3

Call the matter on 27th March, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar