

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:25/02/2015

COURT No.:R-1

ITEM No.:1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 13208 of 1998

(With prayer for interim relief)

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

All India Federation of Motor Vehicles

Department Technical Executive

officer's Association & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The instant matter is tagged with W.P. (C) No. 13029 of 1985.

It is submitted that Mr. H.K. Puri, Advocate-on-record for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has died. The notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 on 1/11/2014. Unserved envelopes containing notice have been received back from both the respondents with the postal remark "Deceased". However, Respondent No. 1 is All India Federation of Motor Vehicles Department Technical Executive Officer's Association and Respondent No. 2 "Barun Bakshi", General Secretary of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that the service is complete on remaining respondents.

The matter is listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Arvinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

Ms. H.K. Wahi, Advocate

Mr. V.G. Pragasan, Advocate

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Rai, Advocate

Mr. B.B. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

Ms. A. Subhashini, Advocate

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Advocate
Mr. R. Satish, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay R. Hdgde, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY