

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13208/1998

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.FED.OF MOTOR V.D.T.E.OFF.ASSOCN.&ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and may refer to
remarks)

Date : 15/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B. B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. H. K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet taken steps to bring on record another office bearer for respondent no.1-Association and respondent no.2-Association through its Secretary. Let better particulars be furnished within three weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar