

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 18.09.2015

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13208 of 1998

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

ALL INDIA FED. OF MOTOR VEHICLE
DEPARTMENT TECHNICAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ASSOS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the LD. Registrar's Court on 22.07.2015 when the LD. Registrar was pleased to pass the following order:

"The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested three weeks time to take steps to effect service on respondent nos.1 and 2. Be taken as assured. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.9.2015."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps to bring on record another office bearer for respondent no.1 Association nor for respondent no.2 Association. Hence fresh notice for making alternative arrangement for respondent nos.1 & 2 could not be issued, so far.

The matters are listed before the LD. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arvinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. H.K Wahi, Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasan, Advocate
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate
Mr. K.K. Rai, Advocate
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adovcate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Ms. A. Subhashini, Advocate
Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Advocate
Mr. R. Satish, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate

rm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR