

<

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No....of 2015

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for direction filed by Learned Amicus in Court)

Date : 01/10/2015 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Harish N Salve, A.C.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Application along with I.A. No. 345
on 05.10.2015 in Forest Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.10.01
17:04:31 IST
Reason: