

ITEM NO.319

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.345 & I.A.No.365 in I.A.No.345 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)  
No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date : 05/10/2015 This appln.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr.Siddhartha Choudhary, Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India  
UOI Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
For M/s.S.Narain & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Learned counsel for Union of India and the Govt.of  
NCT of Delhi, who were present in Court, accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before 8.10.2015.

List on 8.10.2015 at 3.00 p.m.

Notice to M.C.D.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar