

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 345 & I.A.NO.365 IN I.A.NO.345 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)
No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Amicus curiae

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(a.c.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.(a.c.)
Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Adv.(a.c.)
Mr. A.d.n. Rao, Adv.(a.c.)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person(Not present).

For Respondent(s)
NCT of Delhi

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Mehra, Adv.
Mr.Naveen R.Nath,Adv.

UOI

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.n. Goburdhan,Adv.

EDMC

Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr.Sujoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr.Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of UP

Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Narayan Singh,Adv.

MCD&SMCD

Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr.Ajay Bansal, AAG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th October, 2015 at 10.30 a.m.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS