

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.366/2015, 367/2015, 368/2015 IN I.A.NO.365/2015 in
I.A.No.345 in in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 09.10.2015 and directions
and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)
Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr.Sidhartha Choudhary,Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

applicant(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Nipun Goel, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.10.30
17:12:23 IST
Reason:

Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms.Laveena Passi, Adv.
Ms.Somya Rathore, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Sharma Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Ms.Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Adv.
Mr.Darpan K.M.,Adv.

CPCB

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16th November, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar