

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 116/2013

ARVIND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this petition along I.A. No. 366 etc. etc. in W.P.

(C) No. 13029 of 1985 on 15.12.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master