

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 363 & 364 IN I.A.NO.344 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)
No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for interverntion and direction and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Applicants:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Niraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramonium, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Mr. L. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Amey Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atry, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve Sr.adv. (AC), Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhury Sr. Adv.(AC)

Ms. Aparajita Singh (AC), Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao (AC), Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)
HSIID

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv. for
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana
Mr. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

State of UP

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to HSIIDC, M/s KMP Expressways Limited and
ESSEL Infraproject Ltd. returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Ravinder Bana, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
the HSIIDC. He shall file a counter affidavit within four weeks.

Particulars and accurate addresses of the remaining two noticees shall be furnished by learned counsel for HSIIDC.

Dasti is permitted.

Mr. Rohtagi learned Attorney General prays for permission to suitably amend the prayer in view of certain subsequent developments. He may do so with an advance copy to learned counsel for the parties opposite.

List after service is complete.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER