

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.376-377, 380-381,
445-446 AND 390 IN I.A. NOS. 380-381
IN I.A. NO.365 IN I.A. NO.345
IN
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for impleadment and modification of court's order dated 16.12.2015
and permission to take on record additional documents and office
report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D. N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.376-77/16)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand S. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.

ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.07.09
09:17:16 IST
Reason:

Mr. Akshay Puri, Adv.

(For applicant)

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishikant, Adv.

2

(I.A. No.345 &
365)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
M/s S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

(For Tata Motors) Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(Union of India) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(I.A. No.345) Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Ms. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

(I.A.No.380-381
& 390/2016) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
Ms. L. Birbal, Adv.
Mr. Aranyak Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Avantika, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

(For NDMC) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Pravin Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

(I.A.No.385-386/16) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

(For NCT) Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Badhoriya, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.382/2016, 385-386/2016 and 423/2016 are taken on

Board.

Hearing concluded in all the applications.

Order reserved.

I.A.No.463-464/2016

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to learned counsel for the State Government who may take instructions to file his objections within two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master