

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.345 in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Reports filed on 5 th
October, 2016 and 7 th
November, 2016)

W.P.(C)..... of 2016

R.K. Kapoor

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/11/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(mentioned by) Ms. Aparjita Singh,Adv.(A.C.)

For Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

W.P.(c)...of 2016 Mr. R.K. Kapoor (Petitioner-In-person)

(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the Reports filed on 5 th

October, 2016 and 7 th

November, 2016 in I.A. NO.345 AND W.P.(C)NO..... of 2016 & R.K.

Kapoor v. Union of India , subject to removal defects, if any,

tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 8 th

November, 2016 at 3 p.m. before a

Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice

A.K. Sikri and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde, J.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER