

ITEM NO.301+302+305

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 345 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Reports dated 05.10.2016 and 07.11.2016 of Environment Pollution
(Prevention and Control) Authority)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 728/2015

(With appln. For impleadment and directions and ex-parte stay and
office report)

W.P. (C) No. 891/2016

(With appln. For permission to appear and argue in person and
office report)

I.A. No. 471 in I.A. Nos 447-448 in I.A. No. 365 in I.A. No. 345
in W.P. (C) No. 13029 of 1985)

(For modification of order dated 30.04.2016 and office report)

W.P. (C) No. 895 of 2016

(With appln. For interim relief)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aparjita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
 Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, adv.
 Ms. Sharda Deshmuk, adv.
 Mr. Vijeth, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anand S.Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
 Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.
 Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Maheshwari, Adv.
 MS. Ira Gupta, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
 Mr. P.S.Narsimha, ASG,
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. R.K.Rathore, adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. M.K.Makkar, Adv.
 Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Mr. A.Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG,
 MS. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

MS. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Natasha Sehwari, Adv.
 Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
 MS. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
MS. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
MS. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dhawan, Adv.
MS. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S.Sidhu, Adv.
M/s. M.V.Kini & Associates

Mr. Soumitra G.Chuadhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aum Mangalaserry, Adv
Mr. Parveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Ms. Biji Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Thursday i.e. 10.11.2016 at 3.00 P.M.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master