

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 470 in IA No.439 in IA No.345 in
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for clarification)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Applicant(s) Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant made a mention, that some applications in the aforesaid writ petition are coming up for hearing on 06.02.2017. She prayed, that interlocutory application no.470 filed by her may also be listed for hearing on the said date.

Ordered accordingly.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS