

1

Item No.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

The order dated 8 th
October, 2010 reported as (2010)
14 SCC 542 requires the Municipal Corporation of Delhi
(now South Delhi Municipal Corporation, North Delhi
Municipal Corporation and East Delhi Municipal
Corporation) to consider the report of the Environment
Pollution (Prevention and Control) Authority (EPCA) of

2

July, 2008 and November, 2009 along with the Delhi
Outdoor Advertisement Policy, 2008.

A similar requirement has been directed insofar as
the New Delhi Municipal Council is concerned.

Learned amicus curiae and learned Solicitor General
say that to the best of their knowledge they have not
received any report from the above said three
corporations or from the New Delhi Municipal Council.

A copy of this order be sent to these four
authorities to comply with the order dated 8 th

October,
2010, as mentioned above.

In the event, no response is received before the next
date of hearing, it will be assumed that the aforesaid
four authorities have no objection to the Policy.

List the matter on 28 th
March, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER