

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.344/2012 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 22/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned *amicus curiae* and learned Solicitor General, we direct the State of Haryana to file a status report within four weeks in respect of the

progress made in the construction of the Western Peripheral Expressway.

Notice may be issued to the Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation (HSIDC) and the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

Notice may also be issued to the National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) to file a status report with regard to the Eastern Peripheral Expressway.

A copy of the order be sent to the Standing Counsel for NHAI.

List the application on 5th April, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER