

TITM NO.60 COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 487 /2017

IN  
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For intervention on behalf of Bajaj Auto Ltd.)

Date : 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(AC)(Not Present)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, AOR (AC)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, AOR (AC)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Bajaj Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that this application was mentioned this morning before Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice by Bajaj Auto Ltd. and has now been placed before us. Obviously, we would like to look into the

1

matter.

There appears to be several parties who are opposing this application. They may file their response within next three days with a copy to the learned Amicus.

Written submissions, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

List this application along with responses on 20.03.2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)

2