

ÖITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.489/2017 in Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention on behalf of Honda Motor Cycle & Scooter Pvt.
Ltd.)

Date : 23/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mudit Sharma,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Ms. Nandini Gidwaney,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with the connected applications in the
main matter.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar