

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 487,491,494,489,495/2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).
13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For intervention and direction)

Respondent(s)

APPLICANT: BAJAJ AUTO LTD. (I.A.487)

HERO MOTOCORP LTD. (I.A.491)

AMICUS CURIAE (I.A.494)

HONDA MOTORCYCLE AND SCOOTER INDIA PVT. LTD.(I.A. 489)

FEDERATION OF AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSOCIATION (I.A.495)

Date : 27/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioneer-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Bajaj Auto Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

	Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Hero Motocorp	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv. Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv. Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv. Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv. Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Honda Motorcycle	Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, AOR Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
FADA	Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv. Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv. Mr. Hrishikesh Chitaley, Adv.
Tata Motors	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amar Dave, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Naryan, Adv. Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv. Ms. Natasha Sehwat, Adv. Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv. Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. For M/s Karanjawala & Co.
SIAM	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv. for M/s. S. Narain & Co.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Piaggio Vehicles	Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv. for M/s. S. Narain & Co.
M&M	Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kamadeep Dayal, Adv. Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Toyota	Mr. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv. Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Adv. Mr. Arnab Sanyal, Adv.
	Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the applications tomorrow (28.03.2017) at 2.00 pm.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)