

ü1

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.266 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

APPLICANT : M/S. HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

I.A. Nos.308-309 in W.P.(C) No. 13029/1985

APPLICANT : M/S. HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.

(FOR RECTIFICATION/CORRECTION AND DIRECTIONS)

I.A. No.312 in W.P.(C) No. 13029/1985

APPLICANT : GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 07/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chiananda, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

2

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Ashwati, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request, list the applications on 14 th

July,

2017.

It is stated by learned counsel for the State of Haryana that the decision as regards Indraprastha Gas Limited will be taken within two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER