

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.490/2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 16.12.15 & 31.3.2016 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)
 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)
 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
 Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
 Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. B. Sekhar, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
 Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
 Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Adv.
 Mr. Arnab Sanyal, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned Solicitor General, learned
Additional Solicitor General as well as learned *amicus*
curiae.

There is no objection to this application.
Accordingly, it is allowed in terms of the order dated
12th August, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER