

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 345/2012 IN Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS) (REGARDING BAN ON SALES & USE OF FURNACE OIL & PET-COKE IN NCR ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 72 SUBMITTED BY EPCA)

I.A. NO. 493/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS) ON B/O PAPER MANUFACTURING ASSOCIATION

I.A. NO. 496/2017 & 502-503/17 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS, IMPLEADMENT & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) ON B/O SANGAL PAPERS LTD.

Date : 20-07-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. R.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.345

In view of subsequent developments, nothing further survives in this application. It is accordingly disposed of.

I.A. No.365

In view of subsequent developments, nothing further survives in this application. It is accordingly disposed of.

Report No.72 filed by EPCA

For consideration of this report, list on 24th October, 2017 since learned Solicitor General says that some more time is required to fix the standards for NOX and SOX and perhaps some other emissions and effluents.

Learned Solicitor General says that he will file an additional affidavit during the course of the day.

I.A. No.493, 496 and 502-503 of 2017

Learned counsel for the applicants state that they do not press these applications as they have instructions to assure this Court that the industry will abide by whatever standards are fixed by the CPCB by 31st December, 2017. The assurance is taken on record.

The applications are dismissed as not pressed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER