

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.344 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-07-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.] (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.] (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.] (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Soam, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General says that the cause list was received very late last night. Therefore, he was unable to get any instructions.

List the application on 5th September, 2017.

The status report should be filed by the Monitoring Committee with reference to the affidavits filed by the State of Haryana and NCT of Delhi. Affidavits be filed at least three days before the date of hearing.

NHAI will also file the latest status report.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER