

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(REPORT NO. 71 FILED BY EPCA REGARDING COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN
FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Petitioner-In-PersonFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.SIAM Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
For M/S S Narain & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

EPCA has filed Report No.71 dated 05.04.2017.

An affidavit in compliance of order dated 07.04.2017 has been filed by the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.

According to learned *Amicus*, the affidavit has objected to several aspects of the Report.

SIAM has also filed an affidavit objecting to recommendation NO. 2.2.1 of the aforesaid Report No.71.

List the matter on 18.08.2017 at the end of the Board.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR