

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No...../2017 in Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim orders for stay and other directions)

Date : 14-08-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Applicant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
State of Haryana Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

IGL Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the application for hearing before the appropriate Bench, on 16.8.2017. The concerned Bench shall have liberty to call for other pending I.As., in case it considers that necessary for disposal of the issue being canvassed by the parties.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar