

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 73432/2017 IN Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS)

APPLICANT: M/S HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD

Date : 16-08-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (AC) [NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (Ac)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (Ac)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (AC) [NP]

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate

Haryana Gas

Distribution Ltd.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

IGL

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. S. Shekhawat, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate

Mr. S. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

State of Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Gautam, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the application on 29.08.2017 along with I.A. Nos. 249/2005, 250/2005, 266/2007 and 346/2013.

We make it clear that the applicant - M/s Haryana City Gas Distribution Limited may receive 0.25 MMSCMD of natural gas from M/s IGL in terms of order dated 04.04.2008 only for vehicles in relation to the four CNG stations as mentioned in para 3 of the application.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER