

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.NOS.250-251/2005-For stay, I.A.NO.266/2005-For directions, I.A.NO.346/2013-For directions- & I.A.NO.73432/2017-For interim stay and directions]

Date : 29-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
UOI, Min. of Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Petroleum, Min. Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Of Environment Mr. Raj Bajadur, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

IGL Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. Satyawat Shekhawat, Adv.

M/s.HCGD Ltd.	Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv. Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv. Ms. Neelima Tripathi,Adv. Mr. K.V. Mohan,AOR Mr. Shikhar Khare,Adv.
TOYOTA	Mr. Vijay K.,Adv. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava,Adv. Mr. C. Birsal,Adv. Mr. Arnav Sanyal,Adv.
MCD	Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv. Mr. Aum Mangalesserry,Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup,AOR
PNGRB	Mr. Prashant Bezboruah,Adv. Mr. Munawwar Naseem,AOR Mr. Rakesh Dewan,Adv.
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,AOR Mr. Edward Belho,Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding,Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Anil Grover,AAG Ms. Noopur Singhal,Adv. Mr. Piyush Hans,Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR Mr. Manik Garg,Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv. Ms. Puja Singh,Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh,Adv.
State of Raj.	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,AOR Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,AOR Ms. Neha Sangwan,Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary,AOR
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,AOR
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,AOR
Ms. Bina Gupta,AOR
Ms. Priya Puri,AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,AOR
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,AOR
Mr. Pavan Kumar,AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I,AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal,AOR
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare,AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana,AOR
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta,AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,AOR
Ms. Nandini Gidwaney,AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh,AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,AOR
M/s. S. Narain & Co.,AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha,AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra,AOR
Mr. R.P. Gupta,AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR
Mr. Surya Kant,AOR
Mr. S.S. Shroff,AOR
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,AOR
Mr. Shri Narain,AOR
Ms. Rani Chhabra,AOR
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,AOR
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,AOR
M/s. Parekh & Co.,AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur,AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta,AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar,AOR
M/s Saharya & Co.,AOR
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates,AOR
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,AOR
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,AOR
Mr. G. Prakash,AOR

Mr. Sandeep Narain,AOR

Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta,AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request, list the matter on 4.10.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer