

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SMW (C) No.1/2015

IN RE: OUTRAGE AS PARENTS END LIFE AFTER CHILD'S DENGUE DEATH

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the request of learned *amicus curiae*, list the  
matter after two weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER