

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

("REPORT NO. 73 FILED BY EPCA ON THE ASSESSMENT OF POLLUTION UNDER
CONTROL (PUC) PROGRAMME IN DELHI AND NCR)

WITH

SMW(C) No. 1/2015 (PIL-W)

Date : 21-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate
Mr. Anil Grover, Aag
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

SIAM Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

GIC Mr. Sudhir Nandraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.U. Abbas, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

SMW (C) No. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
1/2015
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report No.73

Learned Solicitor General says that he would like to file an affidavit of Mr. Priyank Bharti, Director, Ministry of Road, Transport and Highways with reference to EPCA Report No.75 dated 18.09.2017. The affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

We make it clear that any reference to International Council on Clean Transportation (ICCT) and International Center for Automotive Technology (ICAT) is not of any relevance so far as this Report is concerned. Learned counsel appearing for SIAM says that he does not wish to say anything further in the matter.

Learned Solicitor General further says that he would like to file an affidavit in compliance of order dated 10.08.2017. That affidavit may be filed within two days.

Learned counsel appearing for General Insurance Council says that he would like to file an application. He may do so within two weeks.

List the matter on 11.10.2017.

SMW (C) No. 1/2015

Learned counsel for NCT of Delhi says that he would like to file a status report in a form of affidavit.

Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER