

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: BAN ON SALES AND USE OF FURNACE OIL AND PET-COKE IN NCR)

IA NOS. 111134 AND 111136/2017, 110458/17, 112462/17, 112447/17, 114321/17 , 114324/17, 113720 AND 113729/17

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND MODIFICATION/RECALL OF THE ORDER DT. 24.10.2017 AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O BHIWADI MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION, PAPER MANUFACTURING ASSOCIATION, PMV MALTINGS PVT. LTD., M/S MALT COMPANY (I) PVT. LTD., M/S PERFETTI VAN MELLE INDIA PVT. LTD., M/S ENRICH AGRO FOOD PRODUCTS PVT LTD. AND FARIDABAD INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 156/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 13029/1985 (PIL-W)

Date : 06-11-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Yashashvi Virendra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.
For UNUC Legal LLP, Advocates

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Advocate
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Advocate

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kr. Bishnoi, Adv. [NP]

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply to I.As be filed within 2-3 days.

List the applications on 13.11.2017.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 156/2014

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

The contempt petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER