

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 123401 AND 123402/2017 in
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: BAN ON SALES AND USE OF FURNACE OIL & PET-COKE IN NCR

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.)

WITH

IA NOS. 123017, 123018, 123019 AND 123399/2017 (IMPLEADMENT, MODIFICATION/RECALL OF ORDER DT. 24.10.2017, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF NTPC LTD.)

Date : 22-11-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)
NTPC

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, AOR

Hindalco

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bhargava, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan and Co.

UOI Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Haryana Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UP Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG UP
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
 Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhart S. Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments, both learned counsel appearing
for the applicants seek leave to withdraw the
applications.

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos.111134 & 111136, 110458/17, 116827/17, 112462/17, 112447/17, 114321/17, 114324/17, 113720/17 and 113729/17

Taken on board.

In view of the notification issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change on 15th November, 2017, the applications have become infructuous. They are disposed of as such.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER