

ITEM NO.1+58+62

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE: REPORT NOS. 72 AND 76 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (REGARDING BAN ON SALES AND USE OF FURNACE OIL AND PET-COKE IN NCR

2) IN RE: REPORT NO. 71 AND 78 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (REGARDING COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AND SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON THE COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN WITH TIMELINES)

3) IN RE: REPORT NO. 73 AND 75 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (ON THE ASSESSMENT OF POLLUTION UNDER CONTROL (PUC) PROGRAMME IN DELHI AND NCR

4) IA NO. 127792/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY AMICUS CURIAE)

5) IA NO. 128349/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY AMICUS CURIAE)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 1109/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 119376/2017)

W.P. (C) No.1175/2017 (X)

(With appln. for stay)

W.P. (C) No.1174/2017 (PIL-W)

(With appln. for stay)

Date : 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, In-person

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Nawneet Vibhaw, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.

for Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

for M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Haryana
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Siddhant S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhat H., Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshani, Adv.
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: REPORT NOS. 72 AND 76 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (REGARDING BAN ON SALES AND USE OF FURNACE OIL AND PET-COKE IN NCR WITH IA NO. 127792/2017 & IA NO. 128349/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY AMICUS CURIAE) & W.P.(C) No.1175/2017 & W.P.(C) No.1174/2017

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that he would like to file an affidavit on behalf of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change with regard to the order dated 17th November, 2017. The affidavit be filed within two days.

List the matter on 11th December, 2017.

IN RE: REPORT NO. 71 AND 78 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (REGARDING COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AND SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON THE COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN WITH TIMELINES) WITH W.P.(C) No. 1109/2017

List the matter on 13th December, 2017.

IN RE: REPORT NO. 73 AND 75 SUBMITTED BY EPCA (ON THE ASSESSMENT OF POLLUTION UNDER CONTROL (PUC) PROGRAMME IN DELHI AND NCR

List the reports on 25th January, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER