

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 250-251/2005 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(FOR STAY ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

WITH I.A.NO. 266/2005 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

I.A. NO. 346/2013 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

I.A.NO. 73432/2017 (FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

IA NO. 104664/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

I.A. NO. 131093/2017 ((FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

Date : 07-12-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 UOI Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.

	Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
	Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
	Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
	Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
	Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
	Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
	Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
	Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
	Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
	Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
	Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
IA250-251,346 104664	Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
	Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
	Mr. Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.
	Mr. Vivekananda Bominneni, Adv.
	Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
	Mr. Sushal Tiwari, Adv.
266,73432,131093	Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
	Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
	Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.
U.P.	Ms. Rachna Gupta, AOR
	Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
	Mr. Siddhant S. Malik, Adv.
	Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
	Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR
	Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
	Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR
	Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
PNGRB	Mr. Prashant Bezbaruah, Adv.
	Mr. Munawar Naseem, AOR
	Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.
	Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Inder Mohan Singh, Adv.
for Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow (08.12.2017) at the end of
the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER