

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE: REPORT NOS. 72 AND 76 SUBMITTED BY EPCA
(REGARDING BAN ON SALES AND USE OF FURNACE OIL AND PET-COKE IN NCR)2) IA NO. 127792/2017
(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY AMICUS CURIAE)3) IA NO. 128349/2017
(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY AMICUS CURIAE)4) IA NO. 96447/17 (APPLN. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF IA NO. 488 ON B/O ESIC
HOSPITAL)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 1175/2017 (X)
(IA No.131145/2017-STAY APPLICATION)W.P. (C) No. 1174/2017 (X)
(IA No.131057/2017-STAY APPLICATION)Date : 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Petitioner-In-PersonFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Advocate
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Divya Prakash Pande, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate.

Mr. B.B. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Nawneet Vibhaw, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 13.12.2017.

I.A. No. 96447/2017

Learned counsel for the applicant has moved an application for withdrawal of I.A. No. 488.

The application is allowed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER