

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

1. I.A. NOS. 250-251/2005  
(FOR STAY ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)
2. I.A.NO. 266/2005  
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
3. I.A. NO. 346/2013  
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)
4. I.A.NO. 73432/2017  
(FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
5. IA NO. 104664/2017 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)
6. I.A. NO. 131093/2017  
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

Date : 12-12-2017      These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) [NP]  
                                    Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]  
                                    Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]  
                                    Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]  
                                    Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

IGL  
Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekananda Bommineni, Adv.  
Mr. Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.  
Mr. Hitabhilash Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

Haryana City Centre  
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.

UOI  
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker  
  
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant S. Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

PNGRB  
Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Munawar Naseem, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter be clearly shown in the Cause List with the title:

In re: Allocation of Natural Gas to M/s Indraprastha Gas Limited.

The applicant seeks modification of order dated 04.04.2008 and further orders and disposal of connected applications. Since the order of 04.04.2008 was passed by a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges of this Court, it will be appropriate if the matter is listed before a 3 Judges' Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER