

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: ISSUE OF ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Tavinder P. Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.

for M/s. M.V. Kini and Associates

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN RE: ISSUE OF ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC

It is submitted by learned *amicus curiae* that EPCA requires another two weeks' time to respond to the submissions that have been made in this regard.

List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 34/1999 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GAUTAM NAGAR WELFARE ASSOCIATION FILED BY A.C.)

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Tavinder P. Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini and Associates

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO. 34/1999 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GAUTAM NAGAR  
WELFARE ASSOCIATION FILED BY A.C.)

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that the affidavit is ready and will be filed during the course of the day along with the Status Report.

List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: EASTERN AND WESTERN PERIPHERAL EXPRESSWAY  
(3) I.A. NO. 344 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 235-236/2014 (XVI-A)  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.](NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.](NP)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Tavinder P. Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini and Associates

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s. S. Narain and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN RE: EASTERN AND WESTERN PERIPHERAL EXPRESSWAY  
I.A. NO. 344 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

So far as Eastern Expressway is concerned, learned Additional Solicitor General says that it is complete and is likely to be inaugurated within this month.

So far as Western Expressway is concerned, it is submitted that clear instructions are awaited from the State of Haryana.

List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER