

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE: STICKERS FOR VEHICLES

2) IN RE: ISSUE OF ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC

3) IA NO. 134634/2018 (APPEAL AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY REGISTRAR(J-I) ON B/O GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)[NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekher Papte, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

Ms. Rachana Gupta, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/S S Narain And Co.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

STICKERS FOR VEHICLES

List the matter on 10.12.2018

ISSUE OF ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC

The International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) has submitted a preliminary report dated 02.11.2018. The report is not intelligible.

A better report should be filed by the ICAT in consultation with the EPCA within four weeks.

List thereafter.

IA NO. 134634/2018 (APPEAL AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY REGISTRAR(J-I) ON B/O GENERAL INSURANCE COUNCIL)

On joint request, list the matter after six weeks.

NOTE FROM CHAIRMAN, EPCA ON WASTE BURNING

List this issue along with SMW (C) 1 of 2015 (Delhi & NCR).

COMPREHENSIVE ACTION PLAN

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Delhi says that he would like to file an affidavit within three weeks.

The States of Haryana, U.P. and Rajasthan should file an affidavit regarding notifying approved fuel within two weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOLLOWING IAS ARE LISTED ONLY FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL

IA NOS. 14468/2006, 15594/2006, 31761/2006, 4877/2007, 49042/2007,
58435/2007, 69922/2007, 82303/2007, 3668/2008, 3599/2008,
3600/2008, 20895/2008, 22735/2008, 23581/2008, 24020/2008, 24280/2008,
26776/2008, 27329/2008, 27332/2008, 28699/2008, 36318/2008,
37444/2008, 47421/2008, 47971/2008, 48148/2008, 57257/2008,
57572/2008, 57617/2008, 63749/2008, 67723/2008, 68103/2008,
70226/2008, 75569/2008, 75572/2008, 90371/2008, 90519/2008,
6042/2009, 27567/2009, 28581/2009 30609/2009,
77318/2009, 15135/2010, 16668/2010, 17461/2010, 17464/2010,
23801/2010, 37368/2010, 39743/2010, 46108/2010, 51834/2010,
70413/2010, 71721/2010, 89377/2010, 92852/2010, 97616/2010,
3743/2011, 28543/2011, 35650/2011, 42552/2011, 106633/2011,
45401/2012, 45406/2012, 48076/2012, 48757/2012, 65321/2012,
71371/2012, 73878/2012, 80730/2012, 1914/2013, 8334/2013,
23565/2013, 23566/2013, 28082/2013, 47069/2013, 47745/2013,
92418/2013, 350/2013, 17222/2014, 23577/2014, 354/2014, 50835/2014,
51911/2014, 53174/2014

Date : 03-12-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekher Papte, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate

Ms. Rachana Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

M/S S Narain And Co.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications are infructuous.

Accordingly, the applications are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR