

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE: ISSUE OF COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OF REPORT NO. 87 AND 93 SUBMITTED BY EPCA

(2) I.A. NO. 183738/2018 (APPL. FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS ON B/O GNCT OF DELHI, TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT)

(3) IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(i) I.A. NOS. 250-251/2005 (FOR STAY ON BEHAL OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(ii) I.A. NO. 266/2005 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(iii) I.A. NO. 346/2013 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)

(iv) I.A. NO. 73432/2017 (FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(v) I.A. NO. 104664/2017 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)

(vi) I.A. NO. 131093/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(vii) I.A. NO. 23814/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(viii) I.A. NO. 72559/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(ix) I.A. NO. 131352/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(x) IA NO. 26454/2019 (PPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

Date : 25-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Tajali Andrabi, Adv.  
Mr. Digant Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Shailya Nanda Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

**Petitioner-In-Person**

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate

M/s. S Narain And Co., Advocates

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate

Mr. Divya Roy, Advocate

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Advocate

Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.  
Mr. Munawar Naseem, Advocate  
Ms. Palak Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. H. Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since it will take sufficient time, as jointly prayed list on  
06.03.2019 at 2.00 P.M.

In the meantime, valuation report may be filed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER