

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED (i) I.A. NOS. 250-251/2005 (FOR STAY ON BEHAL OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)(ii) I.A. NO. 266/2005 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(iii) I.A. NO. 346/2013 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)(iv) I.A. NO. 73432/2017 (FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(v) I.A. NO. 104664/2017 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)(vi) I.A. NO. 131093/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(vii) I.A. NO. 23814/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(viii) I.A. NO. 72559/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(ix) I.A. NO. 131352/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(x) IA NO. 26454/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)(xi) IA NO. 137922/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)(xii) IA NO. 139254/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the  
parties

MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)  
[NOT PRESENT]

MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. SENTHIL JAGDEESAN, ADVOCATE

Ms. Sumiti Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Masan, Adv.  
MR. DIVYA ROY, ADVOCATE

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. BIMAL ROY JAD, ADVOCATE

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mrs. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
MR. G.S. MAKKER, ADVOCATE  
MR. B.V. BALRAMDAS, ADVOCATE  
MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.  
MR. MUNAWAR NASEEM, ADVOCATE  
Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaib Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.  
M/S KHAITAN AND CO.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, ADVOCATE

MR. ABHISHEK, ADVOCATE

**MS. RUCHI KOHLI, ADVOCATE**

**MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE**  
**Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.**  
**Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.**

**MR. ROHIT K. SINGH, ADVOCATE**

**MR. S.K. BHATTCHARYA, ADVOCATE**

**MR. R.D. UPADHYAY, ADVOCATE**

**MR. AJIT PUDUSSERY, ADVOCATE**

**MS. BINA GUPTA, ADVOCATE**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED**

**and**

**IA NO. 137922/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON  
B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)**

**and**

**IA NO. 139254/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON  
B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)**

**List on 14.10.2019**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER**