

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IN RE: ISSUE OF COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL (PARKING POLICY)(2) IA NO. 176097/2018 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION ON B/O BAJAJ AUTO LTD. ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 95 SUBMITTED BY EPCA)(3) IA NO. 39622/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 176097/2018 ON B/O PIAGGIO VEHICLES PVT. LTD.)(4) IA NOS. 72210 AND 72236/2018 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O NYAY BHOOMI)(5) IA NOS. 119813 AND 119815/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O BHARTIYA TIPACHIYA CHALAK SANGH)(6) IA NO. 109733/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13208/1998 (XVI)

Date : 04-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the parties

MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)
[NOT PRESENT]

MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan V. S. Papta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.
MR. G.S. MAKKER, ADVOCATE
MR. B.K. PRASAD, ADVOCATE

MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, ADVOCATE
Ms. Rity Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

MR. ABHISHEK, ADVOCATE

MS. RUCHI KOHLI, ADVOCATE

MR. B.V. BALRAMDAS, ADVOCATE

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. PRITHA SRIKUMAR IYER, ADVOCATE
Mr. Arun Sri Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binjrajka, Adv.

Mr. Devdutta Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hardik Luthra, Adv.
MR. ALOK SHUKLA, ADVOCATE

MR. PRANAV SACHDEVA, ADVOCATE

MR. MOHIT D. RAM, ADVOCATE
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Milish Pathania, Adv.
(Appearance slip not legible)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

PARKING POLICY

Let parking policy be given advertisement in the local areas where it is to be implemented by all conceivable means. As stated by Ms. Aparajita Singh, learned Amicus Curiae, the policy is to be implemented with effect from Monday i.e. 07.10.2019.

Report No. 104

Let notice be issued to Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) with respect to Report No. 104 submitted by EPCA with respect to technology for parking management and plans for last-mile connectivity.

List on 04.11.2019.

IA NO. 176097/2018, IA NO. 39622/2019, IA NOS. 72210/2018 AND 72236/2018, IA NOS. 119813 AND 119815/2019

List on 04.11.2019.

I.A.No. 109733 of 2019

List on 21.10.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER