

ITEM NO.805

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 89259/2020, I.A. No. 5000/2021 and I.A. No. 34084 of 2021 – Mentioned today)

Date : 22-03-2021 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Applicant-in-person, AOR
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shri Narain, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Narain, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
 Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
 Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
 Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
 Mr. Prasanna S., AOR
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
 Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR
 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
 Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
 Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
 Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR
 Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
 Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
 M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. Nos. 89259/2020, I.A. No. 5000/2021 and I.A. No. 34084 of 2021 in W.P. (C)No. 13029 of 1985 after ensuing Holi Holidays.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-Cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR