

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (IN RE: THREE WHEELERS(1) IA NO. 138385/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BAJAJ AUTO LTD.) IN RE: BS IV/BS VI VEHICLES(1) IA NOS. 102618 AND 118668/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O J.R. YAMAHA)(2) IA NO. 113087/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARI KRISHAN SHARMA)(3) IA NOS. 116007 AND 115987/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SHRI SINAM PRITAM SINGH AND ORS.)(4) IA NO. 130236/2020 (APPLN. FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF KUMAR PAL SINGH)(5) IA NOS. 129302 AND 129306/2020 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING DULY AFFIRMED AFFIDAVIT ON B/O STATE OF MANIPUR)(6) IA NOS. 127047,127048/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S SCORPIO PETRO)(7) IA NOS. 118512 AND 118511/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O GLOBAL FORCE MGT. SERVICE PVT. LTD.)(8) IA NOS. 118519 AND 118517/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O ECOGREEN ENVIROTECH SOLUTION LTD.)(9) IA NO. 133381/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.)(10) IA NO. 121722/2020 (APPLN. SEEKING CLARIFICATION IN IMPLEMENTATION OF ORDER DT. 13.08.2020 ON B/O HABIB ENTERPRISES)(11) IA NOS. 134723 AND 134733/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O PRADEEP KR. SHARMA AND CO.)(12) IA NO. 31082/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MOHD. ASIF KHAN)(13) IA NO. 1700/2021 (APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 19.06.2020 ON B/O DY. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE)(14) IA NOS. 34355 AND 34358/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SWETA SHARMA)(15) IA NOS. 33511,33965/2021 ( (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MUNNU SINGH)(16) IA NOS. 32756 AND 32749/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT ,DIRECTIONS ON B/O AMBA AUTO AGENCIES)(17) IA NOS. 38495, 38498, 38505, 38500, 38510 AND 44080/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT,DIRECTIONS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING DULY AFFIRMED AFFIDAVIT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KIRAT SARTAJ MOTORS PVT. LTD.)(18) IA NOS. 32802,32805/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O BATRA AUTOMOBILES)(19) IA NOS. 32803 AND 32811/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O ANAND AUTO AGENCIES)(20) IA NOS. 32789,32783/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O BATRA AUTOMOBILES (I))(21) IA NOS. 32849 AND 32831/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O V.S. SINGHAL)(22) IA NOS. 50904 AND 50864/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O DELHI MSW SOLUTION LTD.)(23) IA NOS. 50960 AND 50962/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S SREE GOKULAM MOTORS AND SERVICES PVT. LTD., KERALA)(24) IA NOS. 50970 AND 50971/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S SREE GOKULAM MOTORS AND SERVICES PVT. LTD., CHENNAI)(25) IA NOS.55395 AND 55396/2021(APPLNS.FOR INTERVENTION AND

DIRECTIONS ON B/O JAVED BASHEER AND ORS.)(26) IA NOS. 56164 AND 56166/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SAMEER KR. PARATE)(27) IA NO. 66040/2021 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO REGISTER EURO III COMPLAINT OXYTRUCKS ON BEHALF OF STATE OF HARYANA)(28) IA NO. 66504/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)(29) IA NO. 66856/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON VB/O NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)(30) IA NO. 72363/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAIL MOTOR SERVICE, POST AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT)(31) IA NO. 57084/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O ARORA MOTORS)(32) IA NOS. 61308 AND 61309/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O PRADEEP KUMAR)(33) IA NO. 94737/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)(34) IA NOS. 105997 AND 106002/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O OM SAI MOTORS)(35) IA NOS. 108649 AND 108650/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MOHD. SHAKIR)(36) IA NO. 127713/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION ON B/O NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPN.)(37) IA NO. 134225/2021 (APPLN. FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS ON B/O BITTOO TOUR AND TRAVELS)(38) IA NO. 138633/2021 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 24.11.2020)I.A.Nos.95814 of 2020, 95815 of 2020, I.A.No.115613 of 2021, ONLY IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED."ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, MR. SANDEEP KR. JHA, MS. RANJEETA ROHTAGIMR. JYOTI MENDIRATTA,MR. SANDEEP SINGH,MR. RAVI PRAKASH,MS. N. ANNAPOORANI,NIDHI MOHAN PARASHAR,MR. PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH KUMAR,MS. MITHU JAIN, MR. CHANDRA PRAKASH,MR. RAKESH KUMAR,MR. PARMINDER SINGH BHULLAR,MR. RAVINDRA S. GARIAMR. B.V. BALRAM DAS,MS. RASHMI MALHOTRA,MS. PURNIMA JAUHARI,MR. SAMEER KUMAR,MR. KETAN PAUL,M/S RAM SANKER AND CO.,MS. PRITHA SRIKUMAR IYERMR. NEERAJ KR. GUPTAMR. PRAVEEN SWARUPMR. HIREN DASAN,MR. ASHUTOSH DUBEY,MR DANISH ZUBAIR KHAN,MR NISCHAL KR. NEERAJ,MS. SHASHI KIRAN, ADVOCATES )

Date : 09-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For the parties :

Applicant-in-person,  
Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG  
 Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv  
 Mr. Suhashini Sen, Adv  
 Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv  
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv  
 Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv  
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv  
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv  
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.  
 Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv.  
 Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.  
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R

Dr. Manish Singhvi Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.  
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

I.A No. 133381/2020 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR  
 I.A.No. 31082/2021 Mr. Rupesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

I.A No. 50864/2021 Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.  
 I.A No. 50904/2021 Ms. Ritika Singhal, AOR  
 Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR  
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR  
 Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR  
 Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
 Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR  
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

**PNGRB**

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
 Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohit Budhiraja, Adv  
 Ms. Tanuja Dhoulakhandi, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gidwaney, AOR  
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
 Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR  
 M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR  
 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR  
 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR  
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR  
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR  
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv  
 Mr. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv  
 Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv  
 Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv  
 Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv  
 Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Sr. Adv/AAG  
 Mr. Vivek Mahajan, Adv.  
 Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. Vidit Anand Adv.  
 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Parjat Som, Adv.  
 Mr. Surinder Singh Manak, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
 Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

State of Haryana

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR  
 Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR  
 Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR  
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
 Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR  
 Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR  
 M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR  
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Shri Narain, AOR  
 Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR  
 Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, AOR  
 M/S.Khaitan & Co., AOR  
 M/S.Saharya & Co., AOR  
 Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, AOR  
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
 Mrs.Bina Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Sandeep Narain, AOR  
 Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR  
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
 Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR  
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR  
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
 Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.  
 Ms. Babita Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR  
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
 Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR  
 Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

IA 138385/2021

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Arun Sri Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
 Ms. Mansi Binjrajka, Adv.  
 Mr. Amartya Sharan, Adv.

IA 55395-55396/2021

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
 Mr. Arun Sri Kumar, Adv.

State of Assam

Ms. Nikita Garg, Ad  
 Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
 Mr. Vivek Sonker, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
 Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv  
 Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv  
 Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
 Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR  
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR  
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. P.S.Amalraj, Adv.  
 Mr. Gowthaman, Adv.  
 Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
 Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
 Ms. Chitrakala G., Adv.  
 Ms. A Vasantha Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Anirveda Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.  
 M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR  
 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv  
 Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv  
 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv  
 Mr. Shailendra Pratap Singh, Adv  
 Mr. Omer Simon Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
 Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
 Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
 Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
 Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR  
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

UT OF A & N ADMN Mr. Mrinal K.Mondal, Adv.

Mrs. G.Indira,AOR

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR  
 Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Anil D. Nair,Adv.  
 Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
 Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.  
 Mr. Reegan S.Bel, Adv.  
 Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
 Ms. Sweena Nair,Adv.  
 Mr. P. Mohith Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
 Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv  
 Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv  
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
 Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR  
 Mr. Arjun Syal, Adv.  
 Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR  
 Mr. Shreyan Das, Adv.  
 Mr. Rushil, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
 Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

I.A.Nos.33511 and  
 33965 of 2021

Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.  
 Mr. Sunil Bhatnagar, Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Mahan , Adv.  
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv  
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra,Adv  
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR  
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
 Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR  
 Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR  
 Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv  
 Mr. Shweatank Singh, Adv  
 Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv  
 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv  
 Mr. Manoj Kr Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv

Ms. Surabhi Sanchita, AOR  
 Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, AOR  
 Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
 Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
 Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
 Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR  
 Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR  
 Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

Ghaziabad N.Nigam Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

I.A. 129302/2020 Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI  
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

St. of Meghalaya Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
 Mr. T.K.Nayak, Adv.  
 Mr. U. Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. P.S.Negi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

IA NO.138633/2021 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG.  
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR  
 Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR  
 Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

IA NO.121722/2020

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.  
 Ms. Sundri, Adv.  
 Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Rashri Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv  
 Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.  
 Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Adv  
 Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv  
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.  
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Impleader

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.  
 Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

I.A 56164 & 156166/2021

Mr. Neeraj K Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Pranav Kishore Jha Adv.  
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Ranjit K Singh Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv  
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv  
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv  
 Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
 Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR  
 Mr. Vikrant Kumar, Adv.]

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

I.A.No.94737/2021

Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
 Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv  
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
 Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

St. of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR  
 Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Anshuman Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Anshuman Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR  
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

IA NOS. 95814 AND 95815/2020 Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR  
 Ms. Priyanka Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR  
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
 Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR  
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

I.A.No.105997,  
 106002/2021 Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
 Mr. Prasanna S., AOR  
 Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AOR  
 Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR  
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Aditya Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Shahrukh Ahmad, Adv.  
 Mr. Sameer Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

State of W.B. Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
 Mr. Srija Choudhury Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
 Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.  
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv

State of Sikkim Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.P.Sahu.Sr.Adv  
Ms. Rajani.K.Prasad Adv  
Mr. B.Krishaprasad Adv  
Ms. N.Annapoorani AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicants in I.As are directed to serve copies of the IAs on Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned Amicus Curiae and the Central Agency.

The learned Amicus Curiae is directed to submit a note in all the applications.

The Union of India shall file its response to the applications within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 30.11.2021 along with IA Nos.250-251/2005 and batch of IAs. in RE : Allocation of Natural Gas to M/s. Indraprastha Gas Limited.

Learned counsel for the applicant in I.A.Nos.50970/2021 and 50971/2021 seeks permission to withdraw these Interlocutory applications

Permission granted.

I.A.Nos.50970/2021 and 50971/2021 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master