

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.5

SECTION-PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asha G Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 11094 and 11100/2022

List alongwith I.As.. in Writ Petition (C) no. 13029/1985.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER