

GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(10) IA NO. 26454/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(11) IA NO. 137922/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)

(12) IA NO. 139254/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)

(13) IA NO. 105664/2020 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(14) IA NO. 126864/2020 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(15) IA NOS. 9577/2021 AND 13940/2021 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(16) IA NO. 110784/2020 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(17) IA NO. 10953/2021 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 105664/2020 ON B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)

(18) IA NO. 11429/2021 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 105664/2020 ON B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)

(19) IA NOS. 66000 AND 66002/2021 (APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTIONED FROM FILING AFFIRMED AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(20) IA NO. 74455/2021 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(21) IA D. NO. 80971/2021 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN IA NO. 74455/2021 ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(22) IA NO. 122055/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED.

"ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:

)

Date : 09-03-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Jha, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Asha G. Nair, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR

Mr. Divya Roy, Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv

Mr. Munawar Naseem, Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv

M/S Khaitan And Co., AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA Nos. 16635/2022 and 21522/2022 in WP (C) No.13029/1985

List on 14.03.2022.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**