

ITEM NO.38 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 115613, 163350/2021 AND 21522/2022 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 09.10.2018 AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)

(2) IA NO. 16635/2022 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED) ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED. "ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv(A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv(A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv(A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv (A.C.)

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv

Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv

Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kondaram, Adv

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv

Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv

Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv

Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
 Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. L. Chidananda-Adv
 Mr. Rajesh K. Singh-Adv
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave-Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen-Adv.
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi-Adv
 Mr. Amrish Kumar -AOR
 Mr. G.S. Makkar-AOR
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

NCT Delhi/
 Delhi Police

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, AOR
 Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv
 Mr. R. D. Singh, Adv
 Mr. Mani S Mishra, Adv

Jharkhand

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, A.A.G
 Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv
 Mr. Aditya Narayan Das, Adv

Mizoram

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, AOR
 Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.

GNCTD

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Assam

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

Dr. Brij Bhushan K Jauhari, Adv
 Mr. Dharam Beer Singh, Adv
 Mr. O.P. Singh, Adv
 Mr. Atul Mahan, Adv
 Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv
Mr. Ravindra S garia AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

IMPD

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv

KSPCB

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv
Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv
Ms. M. Priya, Adv

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Banisha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. C.P. Rajwar Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee Adv.

GPCB

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Srija Chowdhury, Adv
Mr. Anant, Adv

Punjab

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

H.P.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Vivek Mahajan, Adv
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv
Mr. Parjat Som, Adv
Mr. Surinder Singh Manak, Adv

Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Jha, AOR

Bihar

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deep Prabhu, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

M.P. Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv

U.P. Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr Adv/AAG
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Manipur Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Nandini, Adv
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR

Meghalaya Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv

Mr Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv

Mr. S. Prabakaran, Sr Adv
Ms. Usha Prabakaran, Adv
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv
Ms. Shaarumathi Adv
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv
Mr. Raj Kumar Mahto, Adv
RAM SANKAR & CO

MCD Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain, Adv
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv
 Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv
 Ms. Sundri, Adv
 Parminder S. Bhullar, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv

Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover ,AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocate
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Advocate
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Ms. Babita Mishra Advocate
 Ms. Adira A Nair Advocate

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr Pradeep Misra AOR
 Mr Suraj Singh Adv

Andhra Pradesh

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv
 Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv

Sikkim

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Assam

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv

Karnataka

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Gujarat

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms Lubna Naaz AOR

Petitioner-In-Person

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 21.03.2022.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**