

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: BS IV VEHICLES(1) IA NOS. 32789 AND 32783/2021 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O BATRA AUTOMOBILES (I))(2) IA NOS. 34355 AND 34358/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SWETA SHARMA)(3) IA NOS. 136354 AND 136893/2021 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O S. RAMALINGAM AND ORS.)(4) IA NOS. 1287 AND 1288/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O FEDERATION OF AUTOMOBILE DEALERS ASSN.)(5) I.A. NOS. 5961 AND 5967/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O RAHUL SERVICES) ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED."ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, MR. SANDEEP KR. JHA, MS. RANJEETA ROHTAGIMR. JYOTI MENDIRATTA,MR. CHANDRA PRAKASH,MS. RASHMI MALHOTRA MR. S. GOWTHAMAMR. VIKRANT SINGH BAIS, ADVOCATES)

Date : 12-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. (orally mentioned by)
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv
Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv
Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv
Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Jha, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthamah, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.115613/2021 in W.P. (C) No.13029/1985.

List this IA along with IA No.16635/2022 in
W.P. (C) No.13029/1985 on 09.05.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master