

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: ALLOCATION OF NATURAL GAS TO M/S INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED(1) I.A. NOS. 250-251/2005 (FOR STAY ON BEHAL OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)
 (2) I.A. NO. 266/2005 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (3) I.A. NO. 346/2013 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)
 (4) I.A. NO. 73432/2017 (FOR INTERIM STAY AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (5) I.A. NO. 104664/2017 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD.)
 (6) I.A. NO. 131093/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (7) I.A. NO. 23814/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (8) I.A. NO. 72559/2018 (FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (9) I.A. NO. 131352/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (10) IA NO. 26454/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (11) IA NO. 137922/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)
 (12) IA NO. 139254/2019 (APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 26454/2019 ON B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)
 (13) IA NO. 105664/2020 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (14) IA NO. 126864/2020 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (15) IA NOS. 9577/2021 AND 13940/2021 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)
 (16) IA NO. 110784/2020 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)
 (17) IA NO. 10953/2021(APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 105664/2020 ON B/O TORRENT GAS PVT. LTD.)
 (18) IA NO. 11429/2021(APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION IN IA NO. 105664/2020 ON B/O GUJARAT GAS LTD.)
 (19) IA NOS. 66000 AND 66002/2021 (APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTIONED FROM FILING AFFIRMED AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(20) IA NO. 74455/2021 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED)

(21) IA D. NO. 80971/2021 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN IA NO. 74455/2021 ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.)

(22) IA NO. 122055/2021 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.) IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED.

"ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:)

Date : 05-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld.ASG

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Singh, Adv

Mr. Mani S. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Jha, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR
Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Dhindsa, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Singh, Adv.f
Mr. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Vivek Konkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG
Mr. Munawar Naseem, AOR
Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Buddhiraja, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

M/S Khaitan And Co., AOR

Mr. Piyush Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonak Shimalhan, Adv.
Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
Ms. Sumiti Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Bhadur, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AAG/AOR
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv
Mr. Aditya Narayan Das, Adv

Mr Pradeep Misra Adv
Mr Suraj Singh Adv

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Ivo D'Cousta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Awana, Adv.
Keerthi Priyam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabakaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Prabakaran, Adv.
Dr. Ram Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Sharrumathi, Adv.
Ms. Divya, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Jai Singh G., Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mahto, Adv.
M/s Ram Sankar & Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv
Mr.Gaurav Yadava, Adv
Ms veena Bansal, adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these Interlocutory Applications in the
month of August, 2022 before a three judge Bench.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master