

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 115613/2021 and I.A. No. 16635/2022 in
Writ Petition (C) No. 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: PETCOKE(1) IA NOS. 115613, 163350/2021 AND 21522/2022 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 09.10.2018 AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)(2) IA NO. 16635/2022 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)(3) IA NOS. 41878 AND 41879/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF SANVIRA INDUSTRIES LTD.)(4) IA NOS. 40803, 40804 AND 40807/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF INDIAN STEEL ASSN.)IN RE: ECCIA NOS. 81877 AND 81878/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GURUGRAM METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 ARE LISTED."ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST:MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, MR. SANDEEP KR. JHA, MS. RANJEETA ROHTAGIMR. JYOTI MENDIRATTA,MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, MR. VIVEK SINGH, ADVOCATES)

Date : 21-07-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For applicant(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Rajguru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant(s), we direct the Registry to list the applications before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)