

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA No.250/2005, IA No.266/2007, IA No.346/2013, IA No.73432/2017,  
IA No.104664/2017, IA No.131093/2017, IA No.23814/2018, IA  
No.72559/2018, IA No.131352/2018, IA No.26454/2019, IA  
No.137920/2019, IA No.139254/2019, IA No.105664/2020, IA  
No.110784/2020, IA No.126864/2020, IA No.9577/2021, IA  
No.66000/2021, IA No.74455/2021, IA No.116571/2021 and IA  
No.122055/2021.

Date : 30-08-2022 The matter(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr./Ms. Deepayan Mandal, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter(s) before a Three-Judge Bench  
combination presided over by Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y  
Chandrachud on 06.09.2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER