

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 150626/2022(APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION ON B/O CARBON RESOURCES PVT. LTD.)AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 114340/2022(APPLN. FOR DIRECTION ON B/O HIMADARI SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTD.)AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 40807/2022(APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF INDIAN STEEL ASSN.)AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 115613/2021(APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 09.10.2018 ON BEHALF OF RAIN CIICARBON (VIZAG) LTD.)WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16635/2022(APPLN. FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LTD.)AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 41879/2022(APPLN. FOR DIRECTION ON B/O SANVIRA INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Date : 02-03-2023 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

For parties:- Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.*

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

* Date as per system 20.03.2023.