

ITEM NO.801+802+803

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.115613/2021 -(APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED
09.10.2018 ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)

IA NO.16635/2022 - (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII
CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)

I.A. NO.3516/2023-FOR DIRECTIONS

IN RE :REGIONAL RAPID TRANSPORT SYSTEM (PANIPAT-DELHI CORRIDOR)

Date : 20-03-2023 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Ms. Aparajita Sinha, Sr. Adv./AC

For parties:-

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr.AAG (mentioned by)
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO.115613/2021 -(APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED
09.10.2018 ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)

IA NO.16635/2022 - (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RAIN CII
CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED)

List on 24.03.2023

I.A. NO.3516/2023-FOR DIRECTIONS (DELHI-MEERUT RRTS PROJECT)

List on 28.03.2023

IN RE :REGIONAL RAPID TRANSPORT SYSTEM (PANIPAT-DELHI CORRIDOR)

List on 28.03.2023

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**