

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Applicant-in-person

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No 46925/2021, IA No 46903/2023 & IA No 46912/2023 In WP (C) No 13029 of 1985

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar