

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13029/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.238763/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

ONLY" IN W.P.(C) NO. 13029/1985 IS LISTED.

"ONLY" NAME OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST: MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.) PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN, MR. SUDEEP KUMAR, MS. ROOHE HINA DUA, MR. SANDEEP KR. JHA MR. JYOTI MENDIRATTA, MS. VRINDA BHANDARI, MR. MUDIT GUPTA, ADVOCATES

Date : 20-11-2023 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Mentioned by Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Katyal, Adv  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.238763/2023

List tomorrow i.e. 21.11.2023

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER